Crosstabs

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
N Percent
gzgiil)e—Wkday AM 297 98.0%
gzgiil)e—Wkday PM 297 98.0%
gzgiil)e—Wkday Eve 297 98.0%
gzgiccl)e—Wkend AM 297 98.0%
gzgiccl)e—Wkend PM 297 98.0%
gzgiccl)e—Wkend Eve 297 98.0%
Case Processing Summary
Cases
Missing Total
N Percent N Percent
E:Siccl)ﬂlvﬁkday AM 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
E:Sicclf—rV\jkday PM 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
E:S%?Wkday Eve 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
gzgi?)?Wkend AM 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
E:S%?rv;kend PM 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
gzgi?)?Wkend Eve 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
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Gender * Radio-Wkday AM Crosstabulation

Radio-Wkday AM

Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 80 32 112
% within Gender 71.4% 28.6% 100.0%

% within o o o

Radio-Wkday AM 35.2% 45.7% 37.7%

% of Total 26.9% 10.8% 37.7%

Female Count 147 38 185

% within Gender 79.5% 20.5% 100.0%

% within o o o

Radio-Wkday AM 64.8% 54.3% 62.3%

% of Total 49.5% 12.8% 62.3%

Total Count 227 70 297
% within Gender 76.4% 23.6% 100.0%

% within o o o

Radio-Wkday AM 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 76.4% 23.6% 100.0%

Gender * Radio-Wkday PM Crosstabulation
Radio-Wkday PM
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 39 73 112
% within Gender 34.8% 65.2% 100.0%

% within o o o

Radio-Wkday PM 29.3% 44.5% 37.7%

% of Total 13.1% 24.6% 37.7%

Female Count 94 91 185

% within Gender 50.8% 49.2% 100.0%

% within o o o

Radio-Wkday PM 70.7% 55.5% 62.3%

% of Total 31.6% 30.6% 62.3%

Total Count 133 164 297
% within Gender 44.8% 55.2% 100.0%

% within o o o

Radio-Wkday PM 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 44 .8% 55.2% 100.0%




Gender * Radio-Wkday Eve Crosstabulation

Radio-Wkday Eve
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 41 71 112
% within Gender 36.6% 63.4% 100.0%
% within o o o
Radio-Wkday Eve 34.5% 39.9% 37.7%
% of Total 13.8% 23.9% 37.7%
Female Count 78 107 185
% within Gender 42.2% 57.8% 100.0%
% within o o o
Radio-Wkday Eve 65.5% 60.1% 62.3%
% of Total 26.3% 36.0% 62.3%
Total Count 119 178 297
% within Gender 40.1% 59.9% 100.0%
% within o o o
Radio-Wkday Eve 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 40.1% 59.9% 100.0%
Gender * Radio-Wkend AM Crosstabulation
Radio-Wkend AM
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 21 91 112
% within Gender 18.8% 81.3% 100.0%
% within o o o
Radio-Wkend AM 28.8% 40.6% 37.7%
% of Total 7.1% 30.6% 37.7%
Female Count 52 133 185
% within Gender 28.1% 71.9% 100.0%
% within o o o
Radio-Wkend AM 71.2% 59.4% 62.3%
% of Total 17.5% 44.8% 62.3%
Total Count 73 224 297
% within Gender 24.6% 75.4% 100.0%
% within o o o
Radio-Wkend AM 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 24.6% 75.4% 100.0%
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Gender * Radio-Wkend PM Crosstabulation

Radio-Wkend PM
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 25 87 112
% within Gender 22.3% 77.7% 100.0%
% within o o o
Radio-Wkend PM 28.7% 41.4% 37.7%
% of Total 8.4% 29.3% 37.7%
Female Count 62 123 185
% within Gender 33.5% 66.5% 100.0%
% within o o o
Radio-Wkend PM 71.3% 58.6% 62.3%
% of Total 20.9% 41.4% 62.3%
Total Count 87 210 297
% within Gender 29.3% 70.7% 100.0%
% within o o o
Radio-Wkend PM 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 29.3% 70.7% 100.0%
Gender * Radio-Wkend Eve Crosstabulation
Radio-Wkend Eve
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 33 79 112
% within Gender 29.5% 70.5% 100.0%
% within o o o
Radio-Wkend Eve 38.8% 37.3% 37.7%
% of Total 11.1% 26.6% 37.7%
Female Count 52 133 185
% within Gender 28.1% 71.9% 100.0%
% within o o o
Radio-Wkend Eve 61.2% 62.7% 62.3%
% of Total 17.5% 44.8% 62.3%
Total Count 85 212 297
% within Gender 28.6% 71.4% 100.0%
% within o o o
Radio-Wkend Eve 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 28.6% 71.4% 100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
N Percent
Gender * Radio-Home 297 98.0%
Gender * Radio-Car 297 98.0%
Gender * Radio-Work 297 98.0%
Gender * Radio-School 297 98.0%
Case Processing Summary
Cases
Missing Total
N Percent N Percent
Gender * Radio-Home 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Radio-Car 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Radio-Work 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Radio-School 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Radio-Home Crosstabulation
Radio-Home
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 30 82 112
% within Gender 26.8% 73.2% 100.0%
% within Radio-Home 30.6% 41.2% 37.7%
% of Total 10.1% 27.6% 37.7%
Female  Count 68 117 185
% within Gender 36.8% 63.2% 100.0%
% within Radio-Home 69.4% 58.8% 62.3%
% of Total 22.9% 39.4% 62.3%
Total Count 98 199 297
% within Gender 33.0% 67.0% 100.0%
% within Radio-Home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 33.0% 67.0% 100.0%
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Gender * Radio-Car Crosstabulation

Radio-Car
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 104 8 112

% within Gender 92.9% 7.1% 100.0%

% within Radio-Car 37.7% 38.1% 37.7%

% of Total 35.0% 2.7% 37.7%

Female  Count 172 13 185

% within Gender 93.0% 7.0% 100.0%

% within Radio-Car 62.3% 61.9% 62.3%

% of Total 57.9% 4.4% 62.3%

Total Count 276 21 297

% within Gender 92.9% 7.1% 100.0%

% within Radio-Car 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 92.9% 7.1% 100.0%

Gender * Radio-Work Crosstabulation
Radio-Work
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 22 90 112
% within Gender 19.6% 80.4% 100.0%
% within Radio-Work 36.7% 38.0% 37.7%
% of Total 7.4% 30.3% 37.7%
Female  Count 38 147 185
% within Gender 20.5% 79.5% 100.0%
% within Radio-Work 63.3% 62.0% 62.3%
% of Total 12.8% 49.5% 62.3%
Total Count 60 237 297
% within Gender 20.2% 79.8% 100.0%
% within Radio-Work 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 20.2% 79.8% 100.0%
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Gender * Radio-School Crosstabulation

Radio-School
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 2 110 112
% within Gender 1.8% 98.2% 100.0%
% within Radio-School 22.2% 38.2% 37.7%
% of Total 7% 37.0% 37.7%
Female Count 7 178 185
% within Gender 3.8% 96.2% 100.0%
% within Radio-School 77.8% 61.8% 62.3%
% of Total 2.4% 59.9% 62.3%
Total Count 9 288 297
% within Gender 3.0% 97.0% 100.0%
% within Radio-School 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 3.0% 97.0% 100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
Percent
Gender * Radio
Format Pref 281 92.7%
Case Processing Summary
Cases
Missing Total
Percent Percent
Gender * Radio
Format Pref 22 7.3% 303 100.0%
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Gender * Radio Format Pref Crosstabulation

Radio Format Pref

Adult
Contemporar
y Alternative Classical Country

Gender Male Count 14 31 5 6
% within Gender 13.3% 29.5% 4.8% 5.7%

OF/’O"rVr'TtE'tnpfe""fd'o 36.8% 46.3% 55.6% 18.2%

% of Total 5.0% 11.0% 1.8% 2.1%

Female Count 24 36 4 27

% within Gender 13.6% 20.5% 2.3% 15.3%

(’F/’O"rvr'rt]Z'tnpfe""fd'o 63.2% 53.7% 44.4% 81.8%

% of Total 8.5% 12.8% 1.4% 9.6%

Total Count 38 67 9 33
% within Gender 13.5% 23.8% 3.2% 11.7%

OF/’O"rVr'TtE'tnpfe""fd'o 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 13.5% 23.8% 3.2% 11.7%
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Gender * Radio Format Pref Crosstabulation

Radio Format Pref

Contemporar
y Hits Jazz News Radio Public Radio
Gender Male Count 14 1 5 8
% within Gender 13.3% 1.0% 4.8% 7.6%
% within Radio 35.9% 33.3% 62.5% 36.4%
% of Total 5.0% 4% 1.8% 2.8%
Female Count 25 2 3 14
% within Gender 14.2% 1.1% 1.7% 8.0%
(’F/’O"r"r'rt]Z'tnpfe""fd'o 64.1% 66.7% 37.5% 63.6%
% of Total 8.9% 7% 1.1% 5.0%
Total Count 39 3 8 22
% within Gender 13.9% 1.1% 2.8% 7.8%
OF/’O"rVr'TtE'tnpfe""fd'o 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 13.9% 1.1% 2.8% 7.8%
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Gender * Radio Format Pref Crosstabulation

Radio Format Pref
Religious Other
Rock Urban Rock Languages Total
Gender Male Count 10 10 1 105
% within Gender 9.5% 9.5% 1.0% 100.0%
% within Radio o o o o
Format Pref 41.7% 31.3% 16.7% 37.4%
% of Total 3.6% 3.6% 4% 37.4%
Female Count 14 22 5 176
% within Gender 8.0% 12.5% 2.8% 100.0%
% within Radio o o o o
Format Pref 58.3% 68.8% 83.3% 62.6%
% of Total 5.0% 7.8% 1.8% 62.6%
Total Count 24 32 6 281
% within Gender 8.5% 11.4% 2.1% 100.0%
% within Radio o o 0 0
Format Pref 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 8.5% 11.4% 2.1% 100.0%
Graph
40
30 -
201
10 Gender
[
8 IIIMam
é‘_’ 0. -Female
4 Py
16&?1Q§b(%%xCé%aCaz%(%; S %%94%%%6a%9C%%%
Q, %y G 7y, B, B % By
%%, ‘o o % ‘% R T %,
7 %, ° O(‘ 09’
o) L £ o
Oﬁe 's?(} )
7/ $

Radio Format Pref

Crosstabs

Page 15



Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
Percent

Gender * TV-Wkday AM 297 98.0%
Gender * TV-Wkday PM 297 98.0%
Gender * TV-Wkday Eve 297 98.0%
Gender * TV-Wkend AM 297 98.0%
Gender * TV-Wkend PM 297 98.0%
Gender * TV-Wkend Eve 297 98.0%

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
N Percent Percent
Gender * TV-Wkday AM 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * TV-Wkday PM 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * TV-Wkday Eve 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * TV-Wkend AM 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * TV-Wkend PM 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * TV-Wkend Eve 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * TV-Wkday AM Crosstabulation
TV-Wkday AM
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 21 91 112
% within Gender 18.8% 81.3% 100.0%
% within TV-Wkday AM 33.9% 38.7% 37.7%
% of Total 7.1% 30.6% 37.7%
Female  Count 41 144 185
% within Gender 22.2% 77.8% 100.0%
% within TV-Wkday AM 66.1% 61.3% 62.3%
% of Total 13.8% 48.5% 62.3%
Total Count 62 235 297
% within Gender 20.9% 79.1% 100.0%
% within TV-Wkday AM 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 20.9% 79.1% 100.0%
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Gender * TV-Wkday PM Crosstabulation

TV-Wkday PM
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 25 87 112
% within Gender 22.3% 77.7% 100.0%

% within TV-Wkday PM 38.5% 37.5% 37.7%

% of Total 8.4% 29.3% 37.7%

Female  Count 40 145 185

% within Gender 21.6% 78.4% 100.0%

% within TV-Wkday PM 61.5% 62.5% 62.3%

% of Total 13.5% 48.8% 62.3%

Total Count 65 232 297
% within Gender 21.9% 78.1% 100.0%

% within TV-Wkday PM 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 21.9% 78.1% 100.0%

Gender * TV-Wkday Eve Crosstabulation
TV-Wkday Eve
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 90 22 112
% within Gender 80.4% 19.6% 100.0%

% within TV-Wkday Eve 36.1% 45.8% 37.7%

% of Total 30.3% 7.4% 37.7%

Female  Count 159 26 185

% within Gender 85.9% 14.1% 100.0%

% within TV-Wkday Eve 63.9% 54.2% 62.3%

% of Total 53.5% 8.8% 62.3%

Total Count 249 48 297
% within Gender 83.8% 16.2% 100.0%

% within TV-Wkday Eve 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 83.8% 16.2% 100.0%




Gender * TV-Wkend AM Crosstabulation

TV-Wkend AM
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 23 89 112
% within Gender 20.5% 79.5% 100.0%

% within TV-Wkend AM 36.5% 38.0% 37.7%

% of Total 7.7% 30.0% 37.7%

Female  Count 40 145 185

% within Gender 21.6% 78.4% 100.0%

% within TV-Wkend AM 63.5% 62.0% 62.3%

% of Total 13.5% 48.8% 62.3%

Total Count 63 234 297
% within Gender 21.2% 78.8% 100.0%

% within TV-Wkend AM 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 21.2% 78.8% 100.0%

Gender * TV-Wkend PM Crosstabulation
TV-Wkend PM
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 41 71 112
% within Gender 36.6% 63.4% 100.0%

% within TV-Wkend PM 39.8% 36.6% 37.7%

% of Total 13.8% 23.9% 37.7%

Female  Count 62 123 185

% within Gender 33.5% 66.5% 100.0%

% within TV-Wkend PM 60.2% 63.4% 62.3%

% of Total 20.9% 41.4% 62.3%

Total Count 103 194 297
% within Gender 34.7% 65.3% 100.0%

% within TV-Wkend PM 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 34.7% 65.3% 100.0%




Gender * TV-Wkend Eve Crosstabulation

TV-Wkend Eve
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 56 56 112
% within Gender 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
% within TV-Wkend Eve 32.4% 45.2% 37.7%
% of Total 18.9% 18.9% 37.7%
Female Count 117 68 185
% within Gender 63.2% 36.8% 100.0%
% within TV-Wkend Eve 67.6% 54.8% 62.3%
% of Total 39.4% 22.9% 62.3%
Total Count 173 124 297
% within Gender 58.2% 41.8% 100.0%
% within TV-Wkend Eve 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 58.2% 41.8% 100.0%
Graph
100
801
60
40
20 Gender
c
8 IllMah
3_) 0. -Female
Yes
TV-Wkday AM
Graph

Page 19



100

80 -
60 -
40 -
- 207 Gender
c
g B viate
& 0.l -Female
Yes No
TV-Wkday PM
Graph
100
- Gender
c
g B viate
& -Female
Yes No
TV-Wkday Eve
Graph

Page 20



100

80 -

60 -

401

20+ Gender
c
§ IlIMam
lg-J 0. -Female

Yes No
TV-Wkend AM
Graph

70

60 -

50 -

40 1

30

20

Gender
c 101
8 IlIMam
lg-J 0. -Female
Yes
TV-Wkend PM
Graph

Page 21



70

60 A
50 -
40 -
301
201
Gender
c 10
8 IllMah
lg-J 0. -Female
Yes
TV-Wkend Eve
Crosstabs
Case Processing Summary
Cases
Valid
N Percent
Gender * Bloomberg 297 98.0%
Gender * CNBC 297 98.0%
Gender * CNN 297 98.0%
Gender * FoxNews 297 98.0%
Gender * CNN o
Headline News 237 98.0%
Gender * MSNBC 297 98.0%
Gender * Early Local 297 98.0%
News
Gender * Late Local 297 98.0%
News
Gender * Don't o
Watch News 297 98.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
N Percent N Percent
Gender * Bloomberg 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * CNBC 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * CNN 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * FoxNews 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender " L 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * MSNBC 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Early Local 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Late Local 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender  Don't 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Bloomberg Crosstabulation
Bloomberg
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 1 111 112
% within Gender .9% 99.1% 100.0%
% within Bloomberg 33.3% 37.8% 37.7%
% of Total .3% 37.4% 37.7%
Female  Count 2 183 185
% within Gender 1.1% 98.9% 100.0%
% within Bloomberg 66.7% 62.2% 62.3%
% of Total 7% 61.6% 62.3%
Total Count 3 294 297
% within Gender 1.0% 99.0% 100.0%
% within Bloomberg 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 1.0% 99.0% 100.0%
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Gender * CNBC Crosstabulation

CNBC
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 12 100 112
% within Gender 10.7% 89.3% 100.0%
% within CNBC 37.5% 37.7% 37.7%
% of Total 4.0% 33.7% 37.7%
Female  Count 20 165 185
% within Gender 10.8% 89.2% 100.0%
% within CNBC 62.5% 62.3% 62.3%
% of Total 6.7% 55.6% 62.3%
Total Count 32 265 297
% within Gender 10.8% 89.2% 100.0%
% within CNBC 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 10.8% 89.2% 100.0%
Gender * CNN Crosstabulation
CNN
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 34 78 112
% within Gender 30.4% 69.6% 100.0%
% within CNN 46.6% 34.8% 37.7%
% of Total 11.4% 26.3% 37.7%
Female  Count 39 146 185
% within Gender 21.1% 78.9% 100.0%
% within CNN 53.4% 65.2% 62.3%
% of Total 13.1% 49.2% 62.3%
Total Count 73 224 297
% within Gender 24.6% 75.4% 100.0%
% within CNN 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 24.6% 75.4% 100.0%




Gender * FoxNews Crosstabulation

FoxNews
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 34 78 112
% within Gender 30.4% 69.6% 100.0%
% within FoxNews 37.8% 37.7% 37.7%
% of Total 11.4% 26.3% 37.7%
Female  Count 56 129 185
% within Gender 30.3% 69.7% 100.0%
% within FoxNews 62.2% 62.3% 62.3%
% of Total 18.9% 43.4% 62.3%
Total Count 90 207 297
% within Gender 30.3% 69.7% 100.0%
% within FoxNews 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 30.3% 69.7% 100.0%
Gender * CNN Headline News Crosstabulation
CNN Headline News
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 15 97 112

% within Gender 13.4% 86.6% 100.0%

o within QN 34.1% 38.3% 37.7%

% of Total 5.1% 32.7% 37.7%

Female  Count 29 156 185

% within Gender 15.7% 84.3% 100.0%

o within QN 65.9% 61.7% 62.3%

% of Total 9.8% 52.5% 62.3%

Total Count 44 253 297

% within Gender 14.8% 85.2% 100.0%

o ishin QN 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 14.8% 85.2% 100.0%
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Gender * MSNBC Crosstabulation

MSNBC
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 31 81 112
% within Gender 27.7% 72.3% 100.0%

% within MSNBC 49.2% 34.6% 37.7%

% of Total 10.4% 27.3% 37.7%

Female  Count 32 153 185

% within Gender 17.3% 82.7% 100.0%

% within MSNBC 50.8% 65.4% 62.3%

% of Total 10.8% 51.5% 62.3%

Total Count 63 234 297
% within Gender 21.2% 78.8% 100.0%

% within MSNBC 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 21.2% 78.8% 100.0%

Gender * Early Local News Crosstabulation
Early Local News
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 27 85 112
% within Gender 24.1% 75.9% 100.0%

o within arly 35.5% 38.5% 37.7%

% of Total 9.1% 28.6% 37.7%

Female  Count 49 136 185

% within Gender 26.5% 73.5% 100.0%

o within Early 64.5% 61.5% 62.3%

% of Total 16.5% 45.8% 62.3%

Total Count 76 221 297
% within Gender 25.6% 74.4% 100.0%

o within Early 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 25.6% 74.4% 100.0%
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Gender * Late Local News Crosstabulation

Late Local News

Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 35 77 112
% within Gender 31.3% 68.8% 100.0%
% within Late o o o
Local News 32.1% 41.0% 37.7%
% of Total 11.8% 25.9% 37.7%
Female Count 74 111 185
% within Gender 40.0% 60.0% 100.0%
% within Late o o o
Local News 67.9% 59.0% 62.3%
% of Total 24.9% 37.4% 62.3%
Total Count 109 188 297
% within Gender 36.7% 63.3% 100.0%
% within Late o o o
Local News 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 36.7% 63.3% 100.0%

Gender * Don't Watch News Crosstabulation
Don't Watch News

Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 24 88 112
% within Gender 21.4% 78.6% 100.0%
% within Don't o o o
Watch News 44.4% 36.2% 37.7%
% of Total 8.1% 29.6% 37.7%
Female Count 30 155 185
% within Gender 16.2% 83.8% 100.0%
% within Don't o o o
Watch News 55.6% 63.8% 62.3%
% of Total 10.1% 52.2% 62.3%
Total Count 54 243 297
% within Gender 18.2% 81.8% 100.0%
% within Don't o o o
Watch News 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 18.2% 81.8% 100.0%
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Case Processing Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent Percent Percent
Gender * ABC 297 98.0% 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * CBS 297 98.0% 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * FOX 297 98.0% 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * NBC 297 98.0% 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * PBS 297 98.0% 6 2.0% 303 100.0%

Page 32



Gender * ABC Crosstabulation

ABC
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 59 53 112
% within Gender 52.7% 47.3% 100.0%
% within ABC 31.1% 49.5% 37.7%
% of Total 19.9% 17.8% 37.7%
Female  Count 131 54 185
% within Gender 70.8% 29.2% 100.0%
% within ABC 68.9% 50.5% 62.3%
% of Total 44.1% 18.2% 62.3%
Total Count 190 107 297
% within Gender 64.0% 36.0% 100.0%
% within ABC 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 64.0% 36.0% 100.0%
Gender * CBS Crosstabulation
CBS
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 60 52 112
% within Gender 53.6% 46.4% 100.0%
% within CBS 35.9% 40.0% 37.7%
% of Total 20.2% 17.5% 37.7%
Female  Count 107 78 185
% within Gender 57.8% 42.2% 100.0%
% within CBS 64.1% 60.0% 62.3%
% of Total 36.0% 26.3% 62.3%
Total Count 167 130 297
% within Gender 56.2% 43.8% 100.0%
% within CBS 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 56.2% 43.8% 100.0%
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Gender * FOX Crosstabulation

FOX
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 71 41 112
% within Gender 63.4% 36.6% 100.0%
% within FOX 40.1% 34.2% 37.7%
% of Total 23.9% 13.8% 37.7%
Female  Count 106 79 185
% within Gender 57.3% 42.7% 100.0%
% within FOX 59.9% 65.8% 62.3%
% of Total 35.7% 26.6% 62.3%
Total Count 177 120 297
% within Gender 59.6% 40.4% 100.0%
% within FOX 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 59.6% 40.4% 100.0%
Gender * NBC Crosstabulation
NBC
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 65 47 112
% within Gender 58.0% 42.0% 100.0%
% within NBC 40.1% 34.8% 37.7%
% of Total 21.9% 15.8% 37.7%
Female  Count 97 88 185
% within Gender 52.4% 47.6% 100.0%
% within NBC 59.9% 65.2% 62.3%
% of Total 32.7% 29.6% 62.3%
Total Count 162 135 297
% within Gender 54.5% 45.5% 100.0%
% within NBC 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 54.5% 45.5% 100.0%

Page 34



Gender * PBS Crosstabulation

PBS
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 38 74 112
% within Gender 33.9% 66.1% 100.0%
% within PBS 41.8% 35.9% 37.7%
% of Total 12.8% 24.9% 37.7%
Female Count 53 132 185
% within Gender 28.6% 71.4% 100.0%
% within PBS 58.2% 64.1% 62.3%
% of Total 17.8% 44.4% 62.3%
Total Count 91 206 297
% within Gender 30.6% 69.4% 100.0%
% within PBS 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 30.6% 69.4% 100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
N Percent
Gender * CW 297 98.0%
Gender * A&E 297 98.0%
Gender * Animal Planet 297 98.0%
Gender * B-E-T 297 98.0%
Gender * Bravo 297 98.0%
Gender * Cartoon 297 98.0%
Case Processing Summary
Cases
Missing Total
N Percent N Percent
Gender * CW 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * A&E 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Animal Planet 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * B-E-T 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Bravo 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Cartoon 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * CW Crosstabulation
Cw
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 24 88 112
% within Gender 21.4% 78.6% 100.0%
% within CW 30.4% 40.4% 37.7%
% of Total 8.1% 29.6% 37.7%
Female  Count 55 130 185
% within Gender 29.7% 70.3% 100.0%
% within CW 69.6% 59.6% 62.3%
% of Total 18.5% 43.8% 62.3%
Total Count 79 218 297
% within Gender 26.6% 73.4% 100.0%
% within CW 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 26.6% 73.4% 100.0%

Page 38



Gender * A&E Crosstabulation

A&E
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 21 91 112

% within Gender 18.8% 81.3% 100.0%

% within A&E 30.9% 39.7% 37.7%

% of Total 7.1% 30.6% 37.7%

Female  Count 47 138 185

% within Gender 25.4% 74.6% 100.0%

% within A&E 69.1% 60.3% 62.3%

% of Total 15.8% 46.5% 62.3%

Total Count 68 229 297

% within Gender 22.9% 77.1% 100.0%

% within A&E 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 22.9% 77.1% 100.0%

Gender * Animal Planet Crosstabulation
Animal Planet
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 20 92 112
% within Gender 17.9% 82.1% 100.0%
% within Animal Planet 30.8% 39.7% 37.7%
% of Total 6.7% 31.0% 37.7%
Female  Count 45 140 185
% within Gender 24.3% 75.7% 100.0%
% within Animal Planet 69.2% 60.3% 62.3%
% of Total 15.2% 47.1% 62.3%
Total Count 65 232 297
% within Gender 21.9% 78.1% 100.0%
% within Animal Planet 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 21.9% 78.1% 100.0%




Gender * B-E-T Crosstabulation

B-E-T
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 6 106 112
% within Gender 5.4% 94.6% 100.0%
% within B-E-T 46.2% 37.3% 37.7%
% of Total 2.0% 35.7% 37.7%
Female  Count 7 178 185
% within Gender 3.8% 96.2% 100.0%
% within B-E-T 53.8% 62.7% 62.3%
% of Total 2.4% 59.9% 62.3%
Total Count 13 284 297
% within Gender 4.4% 95.6% 100.0%
% within B-E-T 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 4.4% 95.6% 100.0%
Gender * Bravo Crosstabulation
Bravo
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 8 104 112
% within Gender 7.1% 92.9% 100.0%
% within Bravo 19.0% 40.8% 37.7%
% of Total 2.7% 35.0% 37.7%
Female  Count 34 151 185
% within Gender 18.4% 81.6% 100.0%
% within Bravo 81.0% 59.2% 62.3%
% of Total 11.4% 50.8% 62.3%
Total Count 42 255 297
% within Gender 14.1% 85.9% 100.0%
% within Bravo 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 14.1% 85.9% 100.0%
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Gender * Cartoon Crosstabulation

Cartoon
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 31 81 112
% within Gender 27.7% 72.3% 100.0%
% within Cartoon 45.6% 35.4% 37.7%
% of Total 10.4% 27.3% 37.7%
Female Count 37 148 185
% within Gender 20.0% 80.0% 100.0%
% within Cartoon 54.4% 64.6% 62.3%
% of Total 12.5% 49.8% 62.3%
Total Count 68 229 297
% within Gender 22.9% 77.1% 100.0%
% within Cartoon 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 22.9% 77.1% 100.0%
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Case Processing Summary
Cases
Valid
N Percent
Gender * CMT 297 98.0%
Gender * Comedy 297 98.0%
Gender * Court TV 297 98.0%
Gender * CSPAN 297 98.0%
Gender * Discovery 297 98.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
N Percent N Percent

Gender * CMT 6 2.0% 303 100.0%

Gender * Comedy 6 2.0% 303 100.0%

Gender * Court TV 6 2.0% 303 100.0%

Gender * CSPAN 6 2.0% 303 100.0%

Gender * Discovery 6 2.0% 303 100.0%

Gender * CMT Crosstabulation
CMT
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 13 99 112
% within Gender 11.6% 88.4% 100.0%
% within CMT 32.5% 38.5% 37.7%
% of Total 4.4% 33.3% 37.7%
Female  Count 27 158 185
% within Gender 14.6% 85.4% 100.0%
% within CMT 67.5% 61.5% 62.3%
% of Total 9.1% 53.2% 62.3%
Total Count 40 257 297
% within Gender 13.5% 86.5% 100.0%
% within CMT 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 13.5% 86.5% 100.0%
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Gender * Comedy Crosstabulation

Comedy
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 43 69 112
% within Gender 38.4% 61.6% 100.0%

% within Comedy 39.4% 36.7% 37.7%

% of Total 14.5% 23.2% 37.7%

Female  Count 66 119 185

% within Gender 35.7% 64.3% 100.0%

% within Comedy 60.6% 63.3% 62.3%

% of Total 22.2% 40.1% 62.3%

Total Count 109 188 297
% within Gender 36.7% 63.3% 100.0%

% within Comedy 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 36.7% 63.3% 100.0%

Gender * Court TV Crosstabulation
Court TV
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 6 106 112
% within Gender 5.4% 94.6% 100.0%

% within Court TV 16.7% 40.6% 37.7%

% of Total 2.0% 35.7% 37.7%

Female  Count 30 155 185
% within Gender 16.2% 83.8% 100.0%

% within Court TV 83.3% 59.4% 62.3%

% of Total 10.1% 52.2% 62.3%

Total Count 36 261 297
% within Gender 12.1% 87.9% 100.0%
% within Court TV 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 12.1% 87.9% 100.0%
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Gender * CSPAN Crosstabulation

CSPAN
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 3 109 112

% within Gender 2.7% 97.3% 100.0%

% within CSPAN 42.9% 37.6% 37.7%

% of Total 1.0% 36.7% 37.7%

Female  Count 4 181 185

% within Gender 2.2% 97.8% 100.0%

% within CSPAN 57.1% 62.4% 62.3%

% of Total 1.3% 60.9% 62.3%

Total Count 7 290 297

% within Gender 2.4% 97.6% 100.0%

% within CSPAN 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 2.4% 97.6% 100.0%

Gender * Discovery Crosstabulation
Discovery
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 66 46 112
% within Gender 58.9% 41.1% 100.0%
% within Discovery 42.6% 32.4% 37.7%
% of Total 22.2% 15.5% 37.7%
Female  Count 89 96 185
% within Gender 48.1% 51.9% 100.0%
% within Discovery 57.4% 67.6% 62.3%
% of Total 30.0% 32.3% 62.3%
Total Count 155 142 297
% within Gender 52.2% 47.8% 100.0%
% within Discovery 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 52.2% 47.8% 100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
N Percent

Gender * Disney 297 98.0%
Gender * My Net TV 297 98.0%
Gender * ESPN 297 98.0%
Gender * Food Channel 297 98.0%
Gender * FX 297 98.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total

N Percent N Percent
Gender * Disney 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * My Net TV 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * ESPN 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Food Channel 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * FX 6 2.0% 303 100.0%

Gender * Disney Crosstabulation
Disney
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 18 94 112

% within Gender 16.1% 83.9% 100.0%

% within Disney 36.0% 38.1% 37.7%

% of Total 6.1% 31.6% 37.7%

Female  Count 32 153 185

% within Gender 17.3% 82.7% 100.0%

% within Disney 64.0% 61.9% 62.3%

% of Total 10.8% 51.5% 62.3%

Total Count 50 247 297

% within Gender 16.8% 83.2% 100.0%

% within Disney 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 16.8% 83.2% 100.0%
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Gender * My Net TV Crosstabulation

My Net TV
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 1 111 112
% within Gender .9% 99.1% 100.0%
% within My Net TV 11.1% 38.5% 37.7%
% of Total .3% 37.4% 37.7%
Female  Count 8 177 185
% within Gender 4.3% 95.7% 100.0%
% within My Net TV 88.9% 61.5% 62.3%
% of Total 2.7% 59.6% 62.3%
Total Count 9 288 297
% within Gender 3.0% 97.0% 100.0%
% within My Net TV 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 3.0% 97.0% 100.0%
Gender * ESPN Crosstabulation
ESPN
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 41 71 112

% within Gender 36.6% 63.4% 100.0%

% within ESPN 60.3% 31.0% 37.7%

% of Total 13.8% 23.9% 37.7%

Female  Count 27 158 185

% within Gender 14.6% 85.4% 100.0%

% within ESPN 39.7% 69.0% 62.3%

% of Total 9.1% 53.2% 62.3%

Total Count 68 229 297

% within Gender 22.9% 77.1% 100.0%

% within ESPN 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 22.9% 77.1% 100.0%




Gender * Food Channel Crosstabulation

Food Channel
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 19 93 112
% within Gender 17.0% 83.0% 100.0%
% within Food Channel 20.9% 45.1% 37.7%
% of Total 6.4% 31.3% 37.7%
Female  Count 72 113 185
% within Gender 38.9% 61.1% 100.0%
% within Food Channel 79.1% 54.9% 62.3%
% of Total 24.2% 38.0% 62.3%
Total Count 91 206 297
% within Gender 30.6% 69.4% 100.0%
% within Food Channel 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 30.6% 69.4% 100.0%
Gender * FX Crosstabulation
FX
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 28 84 112

% within Gender 25.0% 75.0% 100.0%

% within FX 45.2% 35.7% 37.7%

% of Total 9.4% 28.3% 37.7%

Female  Count 34 151 185

% within Gender 18.4% 81.6% 100.0%

% within FX 54.8% 64.3% 62.3%

% of Total 11.4% 50.8% 62.3%

Total Count 62 235 297

% within Gender 20.9% 79.1% 100.0%

% within FX 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 20.9% 79.1% 100.0%
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Case Processing Summary
Cases
Valid
N Percent
Gender * G4 297 98.0%
Gender * History 297 98.0%
Gender * HGTV 297 98.0%
Gender * HSN 297 98.0%
Gender * Lifetime 297 98.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
N Percent Percent
Gender * G4 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * History 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * HGTV 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * HSN 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Lifetime 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * G4 Crosstabulation
G4
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 9 103 112
% within Gender 8.0% 92.0% 100.0%
% within G4 64.3% 36.4% 37.7%
% of Total 3.0% 34.7% 37.7%
Female  Count 5 180 185
% within Gender 2.7% 97.3% 100.0%
% within G4 35.7% 63.6% 62.3%
% of Total 1.7% 60.6% 62.3%
Total Count 14 283 297
% within Gender 4.7% 95.3% 100.0%
% within G4 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 4.7% 95.3% 100.0%
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Gender * History Crosstabulation

History
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 46 66 112
% within Gender 41.1% 58.9% 100.0%

% within History 42.2% 35.1% 37.7%

% of Total 15.5% 22.2% 37.7%

Female  Count 63 122 185

% within Gender 34.1% 65.9% 100.0%

% within History 57.8% 64.9% 62.3%

% of Total 21.2% 41.1% 62.3%

Total Count 109 188 297
% within Gender 36.7% 63.3% 100.0%

% within History 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 36.7% 63.3% 100.0%

Gender * HGTV Crosstabulation
HGTV
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 6 106 112
% within Gender 5.4% 94.6% 100.0%

% within HGTV 14.0% 41.7% 37.7%

% of Total 2.0% 35.7% 37.7%

Female  Count 37 148 185

% within Gender 20.0% 80.0% 100.0%

% within HGTV 86.0% 58.3% 62.3%

% of Total 12.5% 49.8% 62.3%

Total Count 43 254 297
% within Gender 14.5% 85.5% 100.0%

% within HGTV 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 14.5% 85.5% 100.0%
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Gender * HSN Crosstabulation

HSN
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 112 112
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0%

% within HSN 37.8% 37.7%

% of Total 37.7% 37.7%

Female  Count 1 184 185

% within Gender .5% 99.5% 100.0%

% within HSN 100.0% 62.2% 62.3%

% of Total .3% 62.0% 62.3%

Total Count 1 296 297
% within Gender .3% 99.7% 100.0%

% within HSN 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total .3% 99.7% 100.0%

Gender * Lifetime Crosstabulation
Lifetime
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 6 106 112
% within Gender 5.4% 94.6% 100.0%
% within Lifetime 10.5% 44.2% 37.7%
% of Total 2.0% 35.7% 37.7%

Female  Count 51 134 185
% within Gender 27.6% 72.4% 100.0%
% within Lifetime 89.5% 55.8% 62.3%
% of Total 17.2% 45.1% 62.3%

Total Count 57 240 297
% within Gender 19.2% 80.8% 100.0%
% within Lifetime 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 19.2% 80.8% 100.0%
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Valid
N Percent
Gender * MTV 297 98.0%
Gender * Nickelodeon 297 98.0%
Gender * OLN 297 98.0%
Gender * Oxygen 297 98.0%
Gender * SciFi 297 98.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
N Percent N Percent
Gender * MTV 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Nickelodeon 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * OLN 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Oxygen 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * SciFi 6 2.0% 303 100.0%

Gender * MTV Crosstabulation

MTV
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 36 76 112
% within Gender 32.1% 67.9% 100.0%

% within MTV 35.0% 39.2% 37.7%

% of Total 12.1% 25.6% 37.7%

Female  Count 67 118 185

% within Gender 36.2% 63.8% 100.0%

% within MTV 65.0% 60.8% 62.3%

% of Total 22.6% 39.7% 62.3%

Total Count 103 194 297
% within Gender 34.7% 65.3% 100.0%

% within MTV 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 34.7% 65.3% 100.0%
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Gender * Nickelodeon Crosstabulation

Nickelodeon

Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 14 98 112
% within Gender 12.5% 87.5% 100.0%
% within Nickelodeon 33.3% 38.4% 37.7%
% of Total 4.7% 33.0% 37.7%
Female  Count 28 157 185
% within Gender 15.1% 84.9% 100.0%
% within Nickelodeon 66.7% 61.6% 62.3%
% of Total 9.4% 52.9% 62.3%
Total Count 42 255 297
% within Gender 14.1% 85.9% 100.0%
% within Nickelodeon 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 14.1% 85.9% 100.0%

Gender * OLN Crosstabulation
OLN
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 8 104 112

% within Gender 7.1% 92.9% 100.0%

% within OLN 66.7% 36.5% 37.7%

% of Total 2.7% 35.0% 37.7%

Female  Count 4 181 185

% within Gender 2.2% 97.8% 100.0%

% within OLN 33.3% 63.5% 62.3%

% of Total 1.3% 60.9% 62.3%

Total Count 12 285 297

% within Gender 4.0% 96.0% 100.0%

% within OLN 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 4.0% 96.0% 100.0%




Gender * Oxygen Crosstabulation

Oxygen
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 3 109 112
% within Gender 2.7% 97.3% 100.0%

% within Oxygen 10.3% 40.7% 37.7%

% of Total 1.0% 36.7% 37.7%

Female  Count 26 159 185

% within Gender 14.1% 85.9% 100.0%

% within Oxygen 89.7% 59.3% 62.3%

% of Total 8.8% 53.5% 62.3%

Total Count 29 268 297
% within Gender 9.8% 90.2% 100.0%

% within Oxygen 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 9.8% 90.2% 100.0%

Gender * SciFi Crosstabulation
SciFi
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 34 78 112
% within Gender 30.4% 69.6% 100.0%

% within SciFi 50.0% 34.1% 37.7%

% of Total 11.4% 26.3% 37.7%

Female  Count 34 151 185

% within Gender 18.4% 81.6% 100.0%

% within SciFi 50.0% 65.9% 62.3%

% of Total 11.4% 50.8% 62.3%

Total Count 68 229 297
% within Gender 22.9% 77.1% 100.0%

% within SciFi 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 22.9% 77.1% 100.0%
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Cases
Valid
N Percent
Gender * Soap 297 98.0%
Gender * Speed 297 98.0%
Gender * Spike 297 98.0%
Gender * TBS 297 98.0%
Gender * TLC 297 98.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
N Percent N Percent

Gender * Soap 6 2.0% 303 100.0%

Gender * Speed 6 2.0% 303 100.0%

Gender * Spike 6 2.0% 303 100.0%

Gender * TBS 6 2.0% 303 100.0%

Gender * TLC 6 2.0% 303 100.0%

Gender * Soap Crosstabulation
Soap
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 112 112
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0%
% within Soap 39.6% 37.7%
% of Total 37.7% 37.7%
Female  Count 14 171 185
% within Gender 7.6% 92.4% 100.0%
% within Soap 100.0% 60.4% 62.3%
% of Total 4.7% 57.6% 62.3%
Total Count 14 283 297
% within Gender 4.7% 95.3% 100.0%
% within Soap 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 4.7% 95.3% 100.0%
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Gender * Speed Crosstabulation

Speed
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 15 97 112
% within Gender 13.4% 86.6% 100.0%
% within Speed 78.9% 34.9% 37.7%
% of Total 5.1% 32.7% 37.7%
Female  Count 4 181 185
% within Gender 2.2% 97.8% 100.0%
% within Speed 21.1% 65.1% 62.3%
% of Total 1.3% 60.9% 62.3%
Total Count 19 278 297
% within Gender 6.4% 93.6% 100.0%
% within Speed 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 6.4% 93.6% 100.0%
Gender * Spike Crosstabulation
Spike
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 35 77 112
% within Gender 31.3% 68.8% 100.0%
% within Spike 61.4% 32.1% 37.7%
% of Total 11.8% 25.9% 37.7%
Female  Count 22 163 185
% within Gender 11.9% 88.1% 100.0%
% within Spike 38.6% 67.9% 62.3%
% of Total 7.4% 54.9% 62.3%
Total Count 57 240 297
% within Gender 19.2% 80.8% 100.0%
% within Spike 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 19.2% 80.8% 100.0%




Gender * TBS Crosstabulation

TBS
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 28 84 112
% within Gender 25.0% 75.0% 100.0%
% within TBS 34.1% 39.1% 37.7%
% of Total 9.4% 28.3% 37.7%
Female  Count 54 131 185
% within Gender 29.2% 70.8% 100.0%
% within TBS 65.9% 60.9% 62.3%
% of Total 18.2% 44.1% 62.3%
Total Count 82 215 297
% within Gender 27.6% 72.4% 100.0%
% within TBS 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 27.6% 72.4% 100.0%

Gender * TLC Crosstabulation

TLC

Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 18 94 112
% within Gender 16.1% 83.9% 100.0%
% within TLC 25.7% 41.4% 37.7%
% of Total 6.1% 31.6% 37.7%
Female  Count 52 133 185
% within Gender 28.1% 71.9% 100.0%
% within TLC 74.3% 58.6% 62.3%
% of Total 17.5% 44.8% 62.3%
Total Count 70 227 297
% within Gender 23.6% 76.4% 100.0%
% within TLC 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 23.6% 76.4% 100.0%
Graph
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Case Processing Summary
Cases
Valid
N Percent
Gender * TNT 297 98.0%
Gender * Travel 297 98.0%
Gender * VH1 297 98.0%
Gender * USA 297 98.0%
Case Processing Summary
Cases
Missing Total
N Percent Percent
Gender * TNT 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Travel 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * VH1 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * USA 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
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Gender * TNT Crosstabulation

TNT
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 30 82 112
% within Gender 26.8% 73.2% 100.0%
% within TNT 37.5% 37.8% 37.7%
% of Total 10.1% 27.6% 37.7%
Female  Count 50 135 185
% within Gender 27.0% 73.0% 100.0%
% within TNT 62.5% 62.2% 62.3%
% of Total 16.8% 45.5% 62.3%
Total Count 80 217 297
% within Gender 26.9% 73.1% 100.0%
% within TNT 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 26.9% 73.1% 100.0%
Gender * Travel Crosstabulation
Travel
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 14 98 112
% within Gender 12.5% 87.5% 100.0%
% within Travel 33.3% 38.4% 37.7%
% of Total 4.7% 33.0% 37.7%
Female  Count 28 157 185
% within Gender 15.1% 84.9% 100.0%
% within Travel 66.7% 61.6% 62.3%
% of Total 9.4% 52.9% 62.3%
Total Count 42 255 297
% within Gender 14.1% 85.9% 100.0%
% within Travel 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 14.1% 85.9% 100.0%
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Gender * VH1 Crosstabulation

VH1
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 24 88 112
% within Gender 21.4% 78.6% 100.0%
% within VH1 30.0% 40.6% 37.7%
% of Total 8.1% 29.6% 37.7%
Female  Count 56 129 185
% within Gender 30.3% 69.7% 100.0%
% within VH1 70.0% 59.4% 62.3%
% of Total 18.9% 43.4% 62.3%
Total Count 80 217 297
% within Gender 26.9% 73.1% 100.0%
% within VH1 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 26.9% 73.1% 100.0%

Gender * USA Crosstabulation

USA

Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 24 88 112
% within Gender 21.4% 78.6% 100.0%
% within USA 34.3% 38.8% 37.7%
% of Total 8.1% 29.6% 37.7%
Female  Count 46 139 185
% within Gender 24.9% 75.1% 100.0%
% within USA 65.7% 61.2% 62.3%
% of Total 15.5% 46.8% 62.3%
Total Count 70 227 297
% within Gender 23.6% 76.4% 100.0%
% within USA 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 23.6% 76.4% 100.0%
Graph
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
N Percent
Gender * Read o
Paper Daily 297 98.0%
Gender * Read o
Paper Wkly 292 96.4%
Case Processing Summary
Cases
Missing Total
N Percent N Percent
Gender * Read o o
Paper Daily 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Read o o
Paper Wkly 11 3.6% 303 100.0%
Gender * Read Paper Daily Crosstabulation
Read Paper Daily
Saturday
Every Day Weekdays Only Sunday Only
Gender Male Count 16 7 2 15
% within Gender 14.3% 6.3% 1.8% 13.4%
% within Read 0 0 0 0
Paper Daily 37.2% 36.8% 66.7% 24.6%
% of Total 5.4% 2.4% 7% 5.1%
Female Count 27 12 1 46
% within Gender 14.6% 6.5% .5% 24.9%
% within Read 0 0 o 0
Paper Daily 62.8% 63.2% 33.3% 75.4%
% of Total 9.1% 4.0% 3% 15.5%
Total Count 43 19 3 61
% within Gender 14.5% 6.4% 1.0% 20.5%
% within Read 0 0 o o
Paper Daily 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 14.5% 6.4% 1.0% 20.5%
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Gender * Read Paper Daily Crosstabulation

Read Paper Daily

Rarely Never Total

Gender Male Count 54 18 112
% within Gender 48.2% 16.1% 100.0%

% within Read 0 o 0

Paper Daily 46.2% 33.3% 37.7%

% of Total 18.2% 6.1% 37.7%

Female Count 63 36 185

% within Gender 34.1% 19.5% 100.0%

% within Read 0 0 0

Paper Daily 53.8% 66.7% 62.3%

% of Total 21.2% 12.1% 62.3%

Total Count 117 54 297
% within Gender 39.4% 18.2% 100.0%

% within Read 0 o o

Paper Daily 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 39.4% 18.2% 100.0%

Gender * Read Paper Wkly Crosstabulation

Read Paper Wkly

Every Couple Once a
Every Week Weeks Month Rarely

Gender Male Count 17 7 7 33
% within Gender 15.6% 6.4% 6.4% 30.3%

(fa";g:‘wkrf;ad 35.4% 25.9% 43.8% 41.3%

% of Total 5.8% 2.4% 2.4% 11.3%

Female Count 31 20 9 47

% within Gender 16.9% 10.9% 4.9% 25.7%

(fa"r‘)’g:‘wkrf;ad 64.6% 74.1% 56.3% 58.8%

% of Total 10.6% 6.8% 3.1% 16.1%

Total Count 48 27 16 80
% within Gender 16.4% 9.2% 5.5% 27.4%

(fa";g:‘wkrf;ad 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 16.4% 9.2% 5.5% 27.4%




Gender * Read Paper Wkly Crosstabulation

Read Paper
Never Total
Gender Male Count 45 109
% within Gender 41.3% 100.0%
% within Read
Paper WKly 37.2% 37.3%
% of Total 15.4% 37.3%
Female Count 76 183
% within Gender 41.5% 100.0%
% within Read
Paper Wkly 62.8% 62.7%
% of Total 26.0% 62.7%
Total Count 121 292
% within Gender 41.4% 100.0%
% within Read
Paper WKly 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 41.4% 100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
N Percent

Gender * Read News 297 98.0%
Gender * Read Comics 297 98.0%
Gender * Read Ads 297 98.0%
Gender * Read Theater 297 98.0%
Gender * Read Events 297 98.0%
Gender * Read Sports 297 98.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
N Percent N Percent
Gender * Read News 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Read Comics 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Read Ads 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Read Theater 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Read Events 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
cender ” Read 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Read Sports 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Read News Crosstabulation
Read News
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 88 24 112
% within Gender 78.6% 21.4% 100.0%
% within Read News 40.9% 29.3% 37.7%
% of Total 29.6% 8.1% 37.7%
Female  Count 127 58 185
% within Gender 68.6% 31.4% 100.0%
% within Read News 59.1% 70.7% 62.3%
% of Total 42.8% 19.5% 62.3%
Total Count 215 82 297
% within Gender 72.4% 27.6% 100.0%
% within Read News 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 72.4% 27.6% 100.0%
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Gender * Read Comics Crosstabulation

Read Comics

Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 36 76 112
% within Gender 32.1% 67.9% 100.0%
% within Read Comics 41.4% 36.2% 37.7%
% of Total 12.1% 25.6% 37.7%
Female  Count 51 134 185
% within Gender 27.6% 72.4% 100.0%
% within Read Comics 58.6% 63.8% 62.3%
% of Total 17.2% 45.1% 62.3%
Total Count 87 210 297
% within Gender 29.3% 70.7% 100.0%
% within Read Comics 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 29.3% 70.7% 100.0%
Gender * Read Ads Crosstabulation
Read Ads
Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 31 81 112
% within Gender 27.7% 72.3% 100.0%
% within Read Ads 31.3% 40.9% 37.7%
% of Total 10.4% 27.3% 37.7%
Female  Count 68 117 185
% within Gender 36.8% 63.2% 100.0%
% within Read Ads 68.7% 59.1% 62.3%
% of Total 22.9% 39.4% 62.3%
Total Count 99 198 297
% within Gender 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%
% within Read Ads 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%




Gender * Read Theater Crosstabulation

Read Theater

Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 25 87 112
% within Gender 22.3% 77.7% 100.0%
% within Read Theater 37.3% 37.8% 37.7%
% of Total 8.4% 29.3% 37.7%
Female  Count 42 143 185
% within Gender 22.7% 77.3% 100.0%
% within Read Theater 62.7% 62.2% 62.3%
% of Total 14.1% 48.1% 62.3%
Total Count 67 230 297
% within Gender 22.6% 77.4% 100.0%
% within Read Theater 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 22.6% 77.4% 100.0%
Gender * Read Events Crosstabulation
Read Events
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 53 59 112

% within Gender 47.3% 52.7% 100.0%

% within Read Events 35.6% 39.9% 37.7%

% of Total 17.8% 19.9% 37.7%

Female  Count 96 89 185

% within Gender 51.9% 48.1% 100.0%

% within Read Events 64.4% 60.1% 62.3%

% of Total 32.3% 30.0% 62.3%

Total Count 149 148 297

% within Gender 50.2% 49.8% 100.0%

% within Read Events 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 50.2% 49.8% 100.0%




Gender * Read Classifieds Crosstabulation

Read Classifieds
Yes No Total

Gender Male Count 42 70 112

% within Gender 37.5% 62.5% 100.0%

?I‘;"S'E?f'izgsead 34.1% 40.2% 37.7%

% of Total 14.1% 23.6% 37.7%

Female  Count 81 104 185

% within Gender 43.8% 56.2% 100.0%

% ihin Read 65.9% 59.8% 62.3%

% of Total 27.3% 35.0% 62.3%

Total Count 123 174 297

% within Gender 41.4% 58.6% 100.0%

% ihin Read 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 41.4% 58.6% 100.0%

Gender * Read Sports Crosstabulation
Read Sports

Yes No Total
Gender Male Count 36 76 112
% within Gender 32.1% 67.9% 100.0%
% within Read Sports 53.7% 33.0% 37.7%
% of Total 12.1% 25.6% 37.7%
Female  Count 31 154 185
% within Gender 16.8% 83.2% 100.0%
% within Read Sports 46.3% 67.0% 62.3%
% of Total 10.4% 51.9% 62.3%
Total Count 67 230 297
% within Gender 22.6% 77.4% 100.0%
% within Read Sports 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 22.6% 77.4% 100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
N Percent

Gender * Reach- Mail 293 96.7%
Gender * Reach- Email 293 96.7%
I(:‘]r(]ender * Reach- Office 291 96.0%
I(:‘]r(]ender * Reach- Home 293 96.7%
Gender * Reach- Cell 293 96.7%
Gender * Reach- Text 293 96.7%
Gender * Reach-IM 293 96.7%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
Percent N Percent
Gender * Reach- Mail 10 3.3% 303 100.0%
Gender * Reach- Email 10 3.3% 303 100.0%
Gender * Reach- Office 12 4.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Reach~ Home 10 3.3% 303 100.0%
Gender * Reach- Cell 10 3.3% 303 100.0%
Gender * Reach- Text 10 3.3% 303 100.0%
Gender * Reach-IM 10 3.3% 303 100.0%
Gender * Reach- Mail Crosstabulation
Reach- Mail
Strongly Slightly
Dislike Dislike Dislike Slightly Like
Gender Male Count 17 8 23 20
% within Gender 15.3% 7.2% 20.7% 18.0%
% within Reach- Mail 45.9% 47.1% 62.2% 33.3%
% of Total 5.8% 2.7% 7.8% 6.8%
Female Count 20 9 14 40
% within Gender 11.0% 4.9% 7.7% 22.0%
% within Reach- Mail 54.1% 52.9% 37.8% 66.7%
% of Total 6.8% 3.1% 4.8% 13.7%
Total Count 37 17 37 60
% within Gender 12.6% 5.8% 12.6% 20.5%
% within Reach- Mail 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 12.6% 5.8% 12.6% 20.5%
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Gender * Reach- Mail Crosstabulation

Reach- Mail
Like Strongly Like Total
Gender Male Count 33 10 111
% within Gender 29.7% 9.0% 100.0%
% within Reach- Mail 34.4% 21.7% 37.9%
% of Total 11.3% 3.4% 37.9%
Female  Count 63 36 182
% within Gender 34.6% 19.8% 100.0%
% within Reach- Mail 65.6% 78.3% 62.1%
% of Total 21.5% 12.3% 62.1%
Total Count 96 46 293
% within Gender 32.8% 15.7% 100.0%
% within Reach- Mail 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 32.8% 15.7% 100.0%
Gender * Reach- Email Crosstabulation
Reach- Email
Strongly Slightly
Dislike Dislike Dislike Slightly Like
Gender Male Count 14 7 13 20
% within Gender 12.6% 6.3% 11.7% 18.0%
% within Reach- Email 43.8% 33.3% 41.9% 43.5%
% of Total 4.8% 2.4% 4.4% 6.8%
Female  Count 18 14 18 26
% within Gender 9.9% 7.7% 9.9% 14.3%
% within Reach- Email 56.3% 66.7% 58.1% 56.5%
% of Total 6.1% 4.8% 6.1% 8.9%
Total Count 32 21 31 46
% within Gender 10.9% 7.2% 10.6% 15.7%
% within Reach- Email 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 10.9% 7.2% 10.6% 15.7%

Page 92



Gender * Reach- Email Crosstabulation

Reach- Email
Like Strongly Like Total

Gender Male Count 32 25 111

% within Gender 28.8% 22.5% 100.0%

% within Reach- Email 36.8% 32.9% 37.9%

% of Total 10.9% 8.5% 37.9%

Female Count 55 51 182

% within Gender 30.2% 28.0% 100.0%

% within Reach- Email 63.2% 67.1% 62.1%

% of Total 18.8% 17.4% 62.1%

Total Count 87 76 293

% within Gender 29.7% 25.9% 100.0%

% within Reach- Email 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 29.7% 25.9% 100.0%

Gender * Reach- Office Ph Crosstabulation
Reach- Office Ph
Strongly Slightly

Dislike Dislike Dislike Slightly Like
Gender Male Count 73 15 9 8
% within Gender 67.0% 13.8% 8.3% 7.3%
(y(;fvf‘lf'ct:';hReaCh' 37.1% 37.5% 32.1% 57.1%
% of Total 25.1% 5.2% 3.1% 2.7%
Female  Count 124 25 19 6
% within Gender 68.1% 13.7% 10.4% 3.3%
s within Reach- 62.9% 62.5% 67.9% 42.9%
% of Total 42.6% 8.6% 6.5% 2.1%
Total Count 197 40 28 14
% within Gender 67.7% 13.7% 9.6% 4.8%
s within Reach- 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 67.7% 13.7% 9.6% 4.8%
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Gender * Reach- Office Ph Crosstabulation

Reach- Office Ph

Like Strongly Like Total
Gender Male Count 3 1 109
% within Gender 2.8% .9% 100.0%
% within Reach- o o o
Office Ph 27.3% 100.0% 37.5%
% of Total 1.0% .3% 37.5%
Female Count 8 182
% within Gender 4.4% 100.0%
% within Reach- o o
Office Ph 72.7% 62.5%
% of Total 2.7% 62.5%
Total Count 11 1 291
% within Gender 3.8% .3% 100.0%
% within Reach- o o o
Office Ph 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 3.8% .3% 100.0%
Gender * Reach- Home Ph Crosstabulation
Reach- Home Ph
Strongly Slightly
Dislike Dislike Dislike Slightly Like
Gender Male Count 63 18 12 11
% within Gender 56.8% 16.2% 10.8% 9.9%
% within Reach- o o . o
Home Ph 40.9% 41.9% 30.0% 36.7%
% of Total 21.5% 6.1% 4.1% 3.8%
Female Count 91 25 28 19
% within Gender 50.0% 13.7% 15.4% 10.4%
% within Reach- o o . o
Home Ph 59.1% 58.1% 70.0% 63.3%
% of Total 31.1% 8.5% 9.6% 6.5%
Total Count 154 43 40 30
% within Gender 52.6% 14.7% 13.7% 10.2%
% within Reach- o o o o
Home Ph 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 52.6% 14.7% 13.7% 10.2%




Gender * Reach- Home Ph Crosstabulation

Reach- Home Ph
Like Strongly Like Total

Gender Male Count 4 3 111

% within Gender 3.6% 2.7% 100.0%

o within Reach- 23.5% 33.3% 37.9%

% of Total 1.4% 1.0% 37.9%

Female  Count 13 6 182

% within Gender 7.1% 3.3% 100.0%

o within Reach- 76.5% 66.7% 62.1%

% of Total 4.4% 2.0% 62.1%

Total Count 17 9 293

% within Gender 5.8% 3.1% 100.0%

(ﬁc‘)”n'qt:':hReaCh' 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 5.8% 3.1% 100.0%

Gender * Reach- Cell Crosstabulation
Reach- Cell

Strongly Slightly
Dislike Dislike Dislike Slightly Like
Gender Male Count 66 10 8 5
% within Gender 59.5% 9.0% 7.2% 4.5%
% within Reach- Cell 40.2% 41.7% 26.7% 22.7%
% of Total 22.5% 3.4% 2.7% 1.7%
Female  Count 98 14 22 17
% within Gender 53.8% 7.7% 12.1% 9.3%
% within Reach- Cell 59.8% 58.3% 73.3% 77.3%
% of Total 33.4% 4.8% 7.5% 5.8%
Total Count 164 24 30 22
% within Gender 56.0% 8.2% 10.2% 7.5%
% within Reach- Cell 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 56.0% 8.2% 10.2% 7.5%
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Gender * Reach- Cell Crosstabulation

Reach- Cell
Like Strongly Like Total

Gender Male Count 15 7 111

% within Gender 13.5% 6.3% 100.0%

% within Reach- Cell 48.4% 31.8% 37.9%

% of Total 5.1% 2.4% 37.9%

Female  Count 16 15 182

% within Gender 8.8% 8.2% 100.0%

% within Reach- Cell 51.6% 68.2% 62.1%

% of Total 5.5% 5.1% 62.1%

Total Count 31 22 293

% within Gender 10.6% 7.5% 100.0%

% within Reach- Cell 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 10.6% 7.5% 100.0%

Gender * Reach- Text Crosstabulation
Reach- Text
Strongly Slightly

Dislike Dislike Dislike Slightly Like
Gender Male Count 65 8 8 8
% within Gender 59.1% 7.3% 7.3% 7.3%
% within Reach- Text 39.9% 34.8% 44.4% 30.8%
% of Total 22.2% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7%
Female  Count 98 15 10 18
% within Gender 53.6% 8.2% 5.5% 9.8%
% within Reach- Text 60.1% 65.2% 55.6% 69.2%
% of Total 33.4% 5.1% 3.4% 6.1%
Total Count 163 23 18 26
% within Gender 55.6% 7.8% 6.1% 8.9%
% within Reach- Text 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 55.6% 7.8% 6.1% 8.9%
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Gender * Reach- Text Crosstabulation

Reach- Text
Like Strongly Like Total

Gender Male Count 15 6 110

% within Gender 13.6% 5.5% 100.0%

% within Reach- Text 41.7% 22.2% 37.5%

% of Total 5.1% 2.0% 37.5%

Female  Count 21 21 183

% within Gender 11.5% 11.5% 100.0%

% within Reach- Text 58.3% 77.8% 62.5%

% of Total 7.2% 7.2% 62.5%

Total Count 36 27 293

% within Gender 12.3% 9.2% 100.0%

% within Reach- Text 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 12.3% 9.2% 100.0%

Gender * Reach-IM Crosstabulation
Reach-IM
Strongly Slightly

Dislike Dislike Dislike Slightly Like
Gender Male Count 44 14 16 11
% within Gender 40.0% 12.7% 14.5% 10.0%
% within Reach-IM 36.1% 41.2% 45.7% 25.6%
% of Total 15.0% 4.8% 5.5% 3.8%
Female  Count 78 20 19 32
% within Gender 42.6% 10.9% 10.4% 17.5%
% within Reach-IM 63.9% 58.8% 54.3% 74.4%
% of Total 26.6% 6.8% 6.5% 10.9%
Total Count 122 34 35 43
% within Gender 41.6% 11.6% 11.9% 14.7%
% within Reach-IM 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 41.6% 11.6% 11.9% 14.7%

Page 97



Gender * Reach-IM Crosstabulation

Reach-IM
Like Strongly Like Total
Gender Male Count 19 6 110
% within Gender 17.3% 5.5% 100.0%
% within Reach-IM 50.0% 28.6% 37.5%
% of Total 6.5% 2.0% 37.5%
Female Count 19 15 183
% within Gender 10.4% 8.2% 100.0%
% within Reach-IM 50.0% 71.4% 62.5%
% of Total 6.5% 5.1% 62.5%
Total Count 38 21 293
% within Gender 13.0% 7.2% 100.0%
% within Reach-IM 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 13.0% 7.2% 100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
Percent

Ski * Gender 296 97.7%
Bike * Gender 293 96.7%
Coffee Houses * Gender 295 97.4%
Mall * Gender 295 97.4%
Bowling * Gender 294 97.0%
Antiquing * Gender 295 97.4%
Public Transit * Gender 294 97.0%
Car Races * Gender 294 97.0%
Movies * Gender 295 97.4%
Concerts * Gender 294 97.0%
E/I:;(ljce?r Game Shops * 295 97.4%
Auction * Gender 294 97.0%
Festivals * Gender 296 97.7%
giegnrzjthool Sports * 294 97.0%
g:rrwlce()rllege Sports * 294 97.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
Percent Percent
Ski * Gender 7 2.3% 303 100.0%
Bike * Gender 10 3.3% 303 100.0%
Coffee Houses * Gender 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
Mall * Gender 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
Bowling * Gender 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
Antiquing * Gender 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
Public Transit * Gender 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
Car Races * Gender 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
Movies * Gender 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
Concerts * Gender 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
pusic or Game Shops * 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
Auction * Gender 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
Festivals * Gender 7 2.3% 303 100.0%
g'egnzthw' Sports * 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
our College Sports * 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
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Ski * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Ski Never Count 83 144 227
% within Ski 36.6% 63.4% 100.0%

% within Gender 74.1% 78.3% 76.7%

% of Total 28.0% 48.6% 76.7%

Seldom Count 7 20 27
% within Ski 25.9% 74.1% 100.0%

% within Gender 6.3% 10.9% 9.1%

% of Total 2.4% 6.8% 9.1%

Not Often Count 7 8 15
% within Ski 46.7% 53.3% 100.0%

% within Gender 6.3% 4.3% 5.1%

% of Total 2.4% 2.7% 5.1%

Sometimes Count 9 6 15
% within Ski 60.0% 40.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 8.0% 3.3% 5.1%

% of Total 3.0% 2.0% 5.1%

Frequently Count 3 4 7
% within Ski 42.9% 57.1% 100.0%

% within Gender 2.7% 2.2% 2.4%

% of Total 1.0% 1.4% 2.4%

Always Count 3 2 5
% within Ski 60.0% 40.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 2.7% 1.1% 1.7%

% of Total 1.0% 7% 1.7%

Total Count 112 184 296
% within Ski 37.8% 62.2% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 37.8% 62.2% 100.0%
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Bike * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Bike Never Count 31 69 100
% within Bike 31.0% 69.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 28.4% 37.5% 34.1%

% of Total 10.6% 23.5% 34.1%

Seldom Count 26 48 74
% within Bike 35.1% 64.9% 100.0%

% within Gender 23.9% 26.1% 25.3%

% of Total 8.9% 16.4% 25.3%

Not Often Count 17 31 48
% within Bike 35.4% 64.6% 100.0%

% within Gender 15.6% 16.8% 16.4%

% of Total 5.8% 10.6% 16.4%

Sometimes  Count 24 26 50
% within Bike 48.0% 52.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 22.0% 14.1% 17.1%

% of Total 8.2% 8.9% 17.1%

Frequently Count 8 7 15
% within Bike 53.3% 46.7% 100.0%

% within Gender 7.3% 3.8% 5.1%

% of Total 2.7% 2.4% 5.1%

Always Count 3 3 6
% within Bike 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 2.8% 1.6% 2.0%

% of Total 1.0% 1.0% 2.0%

Total Count 109 184 293
% within Bike 37.2% 62.8% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 37.2% 62.8% 100.0%
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Coffee Houses * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Coffee Houses  Never Count 31 32 63
% within Coffee Houses 49.2% 50.8% 100.0%

% within Gender 27.9% 17.4% 21.4%

% of Total 10.5% 10.8% 21.4%

Seldom Count 14 30 44
% within Coffee Houses 31.8% 68.2% 100.0%

% within Gender 12.6% 16.3% 14.9%

% of Total 4.7% 10.2% 14.9%

Not Often Count 13 24 37
% within Coffee Houses 35.1% 64.9% 100.0%

% within Gender 11.7% 13.0% 12.5%

% of Total 4.4% 8.1% 12.5%

Sometimes Count 35 54 89
% within Coffee Houses 39.3% 60.7% 100.0%

% within Gender 31.5% 29.3% 30.2%

% of Total 11.9% 18.3% 30.2%

Frequently Count 13 28 41
% within Coffee Houses 31.7% 68.3% 100.0%

% within Gender 11.7% 15.2% 13.9%

% of Total 4.4% 9.5% 13.9%

Always Count 5 16 21
% within Coffee Houses 23.8% 76.2% 100.0%

% within Gender 4.5% 8.7% 7.1%

% of Total 1.7% 5.4% 7.1%

Total Count 111 184 295
% within Coffee Houses 37.6% 62.4% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 37.6% 62.4% 100.0%
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Mall * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Mall Never Count 4 2 6
% within Mall 66.7% 33.3% 100.0%

% within Gender 3.6% 1.1% 2.0%

% of Total 1.4% 7% 2.0%

Seldom Count 23 20 43
% within Mall 53.5% 46.5% 100.0%

% within Gender 20.7% 10.9% 14.6%

% of Total 7.8% 6.8% 14.6%

Not Often Count 10 31 41
% within Mall 24.4% 75.6% 100.0%

% within Gender 9.0% 16.8% 13.9%

% of Total 3.4% 10.5% 13.9%

Sometimes Count 39 73 112
% within Mall 34.8% 65.2% 100.0%

% within Gender 35.1% 39.7% 38.0%

% of Total 13.2% 24.7% 38.0%

Frequently Count 28 34 62
% within Mall 45.2% 54.8% 100.0%

% within Gender 25.2% 18.5% 21.0%

% of Total 9.5% 11.5% 21.0%

Always Count 7 24 31
% within Mall 22.6% 77.4% 100.0%

% within Gender 6.3% 13.0% 10.5%

% of Total 2.4% 8.1% 10.5%

Total Count 111 184 295
% within Mall 37.6% 62.4% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 37.6% 62.4% 100.0%
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Bowling * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Bowling  Never Count 21 44 65
% within Bowling 32.3% 67.7% 100.0%

% within Gender 18.8% 24.2% 22.1%

% of Total 7.1% 15.0% 22.1%

Seldom Count 30 41 71
% within Bowling 42.3% 57.7% 100.0%

% within Gender 26.8% 22.5% 24.1%

% of Total 10.2% 13.9% 24.1%

Not Often Count 22 45 67
% within Bowling 32.8% 67.2% 100.0%

% within Gender 19.6% 24.7% 22.8%

% of Total 7.5% 15.3% 22.8%

Sometimes  Count 28 38 66
% within Bowling 42.4% 57.6% 100.0%

% within Gender 25.0% 20.9% 22.4%

% of Total 9.5% 12.9% 22.4%

Frequently Count 8 9 17
% within Bowling 47.1% 52.9% 100.0%

% within Gender 7.1% 4.9% 5.8%

% of Total 2.7% 3.1% 5.8%

Always Count 3 5 8
% within Bowling 37.5% 62.5% 100.0%

% within Gender 2.7% 2.7% 2.7%

% of Total 1.0% 1.7% 2.7%

Total Count 112 182 294
% within Bowling 38.1% 61.9% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 38.1% 61.9% 100.0%
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Antiquing * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Antiquing  Never Count 70 92 162
% within Antiquing 43.2% 56.8% 100.0%

% within Gender 63.1% 50.0% 54.9%

% of Total 23.7% 31.2% 54.9%

Seldom Count 24 32 56
% within Antiquing 42.9% 57.1% 100.0%

% within Gender 21.6% 17.4% 19.0%

% of Total 8.1% 10.8% 19.0%

Not Often Count 10 33 43
% within Antiquing 23.3% 76.7% 100.0%

% within Gender 9.0% 17.9% 14.6%

% of Total 3.4% 11.2% 14.6%

Sometimes Count 4 21 25
% within Antiquing 16.0% 84.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 3.6% 11.4% 8.5%

% of Total 1.4% 7.1% 8.5%

Frequently Count 3 4 7
% within Antiquing 42.9% 57.1% 100.0%

% within Gender 2.7% 2.2% 2.4%

% of Total 1.0% 1.4% 2.4%

Always Count 2 2
% within Antiquing 100.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 1.1% 7%

% of Total 7% 7%

Total Count 111 184 295
% within Antiquing 37.6% 62.4% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 37.6% 62.4% 100.0%
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Public Transit * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Public Transit  Never Count 80 136 216
% within Public Transit 37.0% 63.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 72.1% 74.3% 73.5%

% of Total 27.2% 46.3% 73.5%

Seldom Count 16 26 42
% within Public Transit 38.1% 61.9% 100.0%

% within Gender 14.4% 14.2% 14.3%

% of Total 5.4% 8.8% 14.3%

Not Often Count 6 10 16
% within Public Transit 37.5% 62.5% 100.0%

% within Gender 5.4% 5.5% 5.4%

% of Total 2.0% 3.4% 5.4%

Sometimes Count 6 9 15
% within Public Transit 40.0% 60.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 5.4% 4.9% 5.1%

% of Total 2.0% 3.1% 5.1%

Frequently Count 1 2 3
% within Public Transit 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%

% within Gender .9% 1.1% 1.0%

% of Total .3% 7% 1.0%

Always Count 2 2
% within Public Transit 100.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 1.8% 7%

% of Total 7% 7%

Total Count 111 183 294
% within Public Transit 37.8% 62.2% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 37.8% 62.2% 100.0%
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Car Races * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Car Races  Never Count 76 133 209
% within Car Races 36.4% 63.6% 100.0%

% within Gender 69.1% 72.3% 71.1%

% of Total 25.9% 45.2% 71.1%

Seldom Count 16 25 41
% within Car Races 39.0% 61.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 14.5% 13.6% 13.9%

% of Total 5.4% 8.5% 13.9%

Not Often Count 10 12 22
% within Car Races 45.5% 54.5% 100.0%

% within Gender 9.1% 6.5% 7.5%

% of Total 3.4% 4.1% 7.5%

Sometimes Count 5 8 13
% within Car Races 38.5% 61.5% 100.0%

% within Gender 4.5% 4.3% 4.4%

% of Total 1.7% 2.7% 4.4%

Frequently Count 2 4 6
% within Car Races 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%

% within Gender 1.8% 2.2% 2.0%

% of Total 7% 1.4% 2.0%

Always Count 1 2 3
% within Car Races 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%

% within Gender .9% 1.1% 1.0%

% of Total .3% 7% 1.0%

Total Count 110 184 294
% within Car Races 37.4% 62.6% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 37.4% 62.6% 100.0%
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Movies * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Movies  Never Count 2 4 6
% within Movies 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%

% within Gender 1.8% 2.2% 2.0%

% of Total 7% 1.4% 2.0%

Seldom Count 15 16 31
% within Movies 48.4% 51.6% 100.0%

% within Gender 13.4% 8.7% 10.5%

% of Total 5.1% 5.4% 10.5%

Not Often Count 8 27 35
% within Movies 22.9% 77.1% 100.0%

% within Gender 7.1% 14.8% 11.9%

% of Total 2.7% 9.2% 11.9%

Sometimes Count 41 81 122
% within Movies 33.6% 66.4% 100.0%

% within Gender 36.6% 44.3% 41.4%

% of Total 13.9% 27.5% 41.4%

Frequently Count 37 35 72
% within Movies 51.4% 48.6% 100.0%

% within Gender 33.0% 19.1% 24.4%

% of Total 12.5% 11.9% 24.4%

Always Count 9 20 29
% within Movies 31.0% 69.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 8.0% 10.9% 9.8%

% of Total 3.1% 6.8% 9.8%

Total Count 112 183 295
% within Movies 38.0% 62.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 38.0% 62.0% 100.0%
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Concerts * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Concerts Never Count 25 26 51
% within Concerts 49.0% 51.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 22.7% 14.1% 17.3%

% of Total 8.5% 8.8% 17.3%

Seldom Count 19 33 52
% within Concerts 36.5% 63.5% 100.0%

% within Gender 17.3% 17.9% 17.7%

% of Total 6.5% 11.2% 17.7%

Not Often Count 23 31 54
% within Concerts 42.6% 57.4% 100.0%

% within Gender 20.9% 16.8% 18.4%

% of Total 7.8% 10.5% 18.4%

Sometimes  Count 25 56 81
% within Concerts 30.9% 69.1% 100.0%

% within Gender 22.7% 30.4% 27.6%

% of Total 8.5% 19.0% 27.6%

Frequently Count 14 24 38
% within Concerts 36.8% 63.2% 100.0%

% within Gender 12.7% 13.0% 12.9%

% of Total 4.8% 8.2% 12.9%

Always Count 4 14 18
% within Concerts 22.2% 77.8% 100.0%

% within Gender 3.6% 7.6% 6.1%

% of Total 1.4% 4.8% 6.1%

Total Count 110 184 294
% within Concerts 37.4% 62.6% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 37.4% 62.6% 100.0%
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Music or Game Shops * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Music or Game Shops  Never Count 15 35 50
% within '\S";]‘;fs 30.0% 70.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 13.5% 19.0% 16.9%

% of Total 5.1% 11.9% 16.9%

Seldom Count 19 42 61
% within '\S";]‘;fs 31.1% 68.9% 100.0%

% within Gender 17.1% 22.8% 20.7%

% of Total 6.4% 14.2% 20.7%

Not Often Count 15 23 38
% within '\S";]‘;fs 39.5% 60.5% 100.0%

% within Gender 13.5% 12.5% 12.9%

% of Total 5.1% 7.8% 12.9%

Sometimes Count 30 43 73
o Came Shons 41.1% 58.9% 100.0%

% within Gender 27.0% 23.4% 24.7%

% of Total 10.2% 14.6% 24.7%

Frequently Count 26 25 51
% within '\S";]‘;'OCS 51.0% 49.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 23.4% 13.6% 17.3%

% of Total 8.8% 8.5% 17.3%

Always Count 6 16 22
% within '\S";]‘;'OCS 27.3% 72.7% 100.0%

% within Gender 5.4% 8.7% 7.5%

% of Total 2.0% 5.4% 7.5%

Total Count 111 184 295
% within '\S";]‘;'OCS 37.6% 62.4% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 37.6% 62.4% 100.0%
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Auction * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Auction  Never Count 74 117 191
% within Auction 38.7% 61.3% 100.0%

% within Gender 66.1% 64.3% 65.0%

% of Total 25.2% 39.8% 65.0%

Seldom Count 25 34 59
% within Auction 42.4% 57.6% 100.0%

% within Gender 22.3% 18.7% 20.1%

% of Total 8.5% 11.6% 20.1%

Not Often Count 5 17 22
% within Auction 22.7% 77.3% 100.0%

% within Gender 4.5% 9.3% 7.5%

% of Total 1.7% 5.8% 7.5%

Sometimes Count 2 8 10
% within Auction 20.0% 80.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 1.8% 4.4% 3.4%

% of Total 7% 2.7% 3.4%

Frequently Count 6 4 10
% within Auction 60.0% 40.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 5.4% 2.2% 3.4%

% of Total 2.0% 1.4% 3.4%

Always Count 2 2
% within Auction 100.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 1.1% 7%

% of Total 7% 7%

Total Count 112 182 294
% within Auction 38.1% 61.9% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 38.1% 61.9% 100.0%
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Festivals * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Festivals  Never Count 25 30 55
% within Festivals 45.5% 54.5% 100.0%

% within Gender 22.3% 16.3% 18.6%

% of Total 8.4% 10.1% 18.6%

Seldom Count 30 25 55
% within Festivals 54.5% 45.5% 100.0%

% within Gender 26.8% 13.6% 18.6%

% of Total 10.1% 8.4% 18.6%

Not Often Count 22 39 61
% within Festivals 36.1% 63.9% 100.0%

% within Gender 19.6% 21.2% 20.6%

% of Total 7.4% 13.2% 20.6%

Sometimes  Count 25 51 76
% within Festivals 32.9% 67.1% 100.0%

% within Gender 22.3% 27.7% 25.7%

% of Total 8.4% 17.2% 25.7%

Frequently Count 9 30 39
% within Festivals 23.1% 76.9% 100.0%

% within Gender 8.0% 16.3% 13.2%

% of Total 3.0% 10.1% 13.2%

Always Count 1 9 10
% within Festivals 10.0% 90.0% 100.0%

% within Gender .9% 4.9% 3.4%

% of Total .3% 3.0% 3.4%

Total Count 112 184 296
% within Festivals 37.8% 62.2% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 37.8% 62.2% 100.0%
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High School Sports * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

High School Sports  Never Count 53 96 149
?c\;\vg;”;;c;?tg 35.6% 64.4% 100.0%

% within Gender 48.2% 52.2% 50.7%

% of Total 18.0% 32.7% 50.7%

Seldom Count 26 27 53
?cﬁvggl'g;;?tg 49.1% 50.9% 100.0%

% within Gender 23.6% 14.7% 18.0%

% of Total 8.8% 9.2% 18.0%

Not Often Count 11 24 35
?cﬁvggl'g;;?tg 31.4% 68.6% 100.0%

% within Gender 10.0% 13.0% 11.9%

% of Total 3.7% 8.2% 11.9%

Sometimes Count 11 18 29
?cﬁvggl'g;;?tg 37.9% 62.1% 100.0%

% within Gender 10.0% 9.8% 9.9%

% of Total 3.7% 6.1% 9.9%

Frequently Count 7 14 21
;/’c‘;]vgg‘l'g;o'?tg 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%

% within Gender 6.4% 7.6% 7.1%

% of Total 2.4% 4.8% 7.1%

Always Count 2 5 7
?cﬁvggl'g;;?tg 28.6% 71.4% 100.0%

% within Gender 1.8% 2.7% 2.4%

% of Total 7% 1.7% 2.4%

Total Count 110 184 294
?c\alggllr;;c;?tg 37.4% 62.6% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 37.4% 62.6% 100.0%
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Our College Sports * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Our College Sports  Never Count 60 102 162
% within Our o o o

College Sports 37.0% 63.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 54.1% 55.7% 55.1%

% of Total 20.4% 34.7% 55.1%

Seldom Count 20 26 46
% within Our o o o

College Sports 43.5% 56.5% 100.0%

% within Gender 18.0% 14.2% 15.6%

% of Total 6.8% 8.8% 15.6%

Not Often Count 10 18 28
% within Our o o o

College Sports 35.7% 64.3% 100.0%

% within Gender 9.0% 9.8% 9.5%

% of Total 3.4% 6.1% 9.5%

Sometimes Count 14 21 35
% within Our o o o

College Sports 40.0% 60.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 12.6% 11.5% 11.9%

% of Total 4.8% 7.1% 11.9%

Frequently Count 4 10 14
% within Our o o o

College Sports 28.6% 71.4% 100.0%

% within Gender 3.6% 5.5% 4.8%

% of Total 1.4% 3.4% 4.8%

Always Count 3 6 9
% within Our o o o

College Sports 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%

% within Gender 2.7% 3.3% 3.1%

% of Total 1.0% 2.0% 3.1%

Total Count 111 183 294
% within Our o o o

College Sports 37.8% 62.2% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 37.8% 62.2% 100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
N Percent
Class Schedules * o
Cender 295 97.4%
Financial Aid * Gender 296 97.7%
Catalog * Gender 295 97.4%
Case Processing Summary
Cases
Missing Total
N Percent N Percent
Class Schedules * o o
Cender 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
Financial Aid * Gender 7 2.3% 303 100.0%
Catalog * Gender 8 2.6% 303 100.0%




Class Schedules * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Class Schedules  Mailed Home-Print  Count 26 51 77
;/’c‘;]"'et(;‘l:rl‘e(s:'ass 33.8% 66.2% 100.0%

% within Gender 23.2% 27.9% 26.1%

% of Total 8.8% 17.3% 26.1%

Mailed Home-CD Count 2 3 5
pihin Class 40.0% 60.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 1.8% 1.6% 1.7%

% of Total 7% 1.0% 1.7%

Public-College Count 15 19 34
powihin Class 44.1% 55.9% 100.0%

% within Gender 13.4% 10.4% 11.5%

% of Total 5.1% 6.4% 11.5%

Public-Community Count 1 2 3
pwihin Class 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%

% within Gender .9% 1.1% 1.0%

% of Total .3% 7% 1.0%

Download-Website  Count 49 62 111
poihin Class 44.1% 55.9% 100.0%

% within Gender 43.8% 33.9% 37.6%

% of Total 16.6% 21.0% 37.6%

Searchable on Site Count 19 46 65
pihin Class 29.2% 70.8% 100.0%

% within Gender 17.0% 25.1% 22.0%

% of Total 6.4% 15.6% 22.0%

Total Count 112 183 295
;/’c‘;]"'et(;‘l:rl‘eg'ass 38.0% 62.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 38.0% 62.0% 100.0%
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Financial Aid * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Financial Aid Mailed Home-Print Count 37 86 123
% within Financial Aid 30.1% 69.9% 100.0%

% within Gender 33.0% 46.7% 41.6%

% of Total 12.5% 29.1% 41.6%

Mailed Home-CD Count 2 2 4
% within Financial Aid 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 1.8% 1.1% 1.4%

% of Total 7% 7% 1.4%

Public-College Count 15 11 26
% within Financial Aid 57.7% 42.3% 100.0%

% within Gender 13.4% 6.0% 8.8%

% of Total 5.1% 3.7% 8.8%

Public-Community Count 1 2 3
% within Financial Aid 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%

% within Gender .9% 1.1% 1.0%

% of Total .3% 7% 1.0%

Download-Website =~ Count 36 50 86
% within Financial Aid 41.9% 58.1% 100.0%

% within Gender 32.1% 27.2% 29.1%

% of Total 12.2% 16.9% 29.1%

Searchable on Site Count 21 33 54
% within Financial Aid 38.9% 61.1% 100.0%

% within Gender 18.8% 17.9% 18.2%

% of Total 7.1% 11.1% 18.2%

Total Count 112 184 296
% within Financial Aid 37.8% 62.2% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 37.8% 62.2% 100.0%
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Catalog * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Catalog Mailed to Home-CD  Count 18 33 51
% within Catalog 35.3% 64.7% 100.0%

% within Gender 16.1% 18.0% 17.3%

% of Total 6.1% 11.2% 17.3%

Public-Community Count 30 61 91

% within Catalog 33.0% 67.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 26.8% 33.3% 30.8%

% of Total 10.2% 20.7% 30.8%

Download-Website Count 40 50 90

% within Catalog 44.4% 55.6% 100.0%

% within Gender 35.7% 27.3% 30.5%

% of Total 13.6% 16.9% 30.5%

Searchable on Site Count 24 39 63

% within Catalog 38.1% 61.9% 100.0%

% within Gender 21.4% 21.3% 21.4%

% of Total 8.1% 13.2% 21.4%

Total Count 112 183 295
% within Catalog 38.0% 62.0% 100.0%

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 38.0% 62.0% 100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
N Percent

Gender * Comm. ]
w/Professors 297 98.0%
Gender * Comm. .
w/Advisors 297 98.0%
Gender * College .
comm. w/you? 296 97.7%
Gender * You comm. .
w/students? 295 97.4%
Gender * Alum 597 08.0%
comm. w/you?
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
N Percent N Percent
Gender * Comm. . .
w/Professors 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Comm. . .
w/Advisors 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * College . )
comm. w/you? 7 2.3% 303 100.0%
Gender * You comm. 0 .
w/students? 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
Gender * Alum . )
comm. w/you? 6 2.0% 303 100.0%

Gender * Comm. w/Professors Crosstabulation

Comm. w/Professors
Instant
F2F in office Phone Email Messaging

Gender Male Count 56 51 5
% within Gender 50.0% 45.5% 4.5%

V/V)’:,'rt:f'g‘sfg:‘s"m 43.8% 33.1% 55.6%

% of Total 18.9% 17.2% 1.7%

Female Count 72 5 103 4

% within Gender 38.9% 2.7% 55.7% 2.2%

V/V)’;'rt:f'gsfgr”s"m 56.3% 100.0% 66.9% 44.4%

% of Total 24.2% 1.7% 34.7% 1.3%

Total Count 128 5 154 9
% within Gender 43.1% 1.7% 51.9% 3.0%

V/V)’:,'rt;‘f'g‘sfgr”s"m 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 43.1% 1.7% 51.9% 3.0%
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Gender * Comm. w/Professors Crosstabulation

Comm.
Text
Messaging Total

Gender Male Count 112
% within Gender 100.0%

% within Comm. 0

w/Professors 37.7%

% of Total 37.7%

Female Count 1 185

% within Gender .5% 100.0%

% within Comm. 0 0

w/Professors 100.0% 62.3%

% of Total .3% 62.3%

Total Count 1 297
% within Gender .3% 100.0%

% within Comm. 0 0

w/Professors 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 3% 100.0%

Gender * Comm. w/Advisors Crosstabulation

Comm. w/Advisors
F2F in office Phone Email

Gender Male Count 74 3 33
% within Gender 66.1% 2.7% 29.5%

% within Comm. o o o

w/Advisors 36.5% 50.0% 39.3%

% of Total 24.9% 1.0% 11.1%

Female Count 129 3 51

% within Gender 69.7% 1.6% 27.6%

% within Comm. o o o

w/Advisors 63.5% 50.0% 60.7%

% of Total 43.4% 1.0% 17.2%

Total Count 203 6 84
% within Gender 68.4% 2.0% 28.3%

% within Comm. o o o

w/Advisors 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 68.4% 2.0% 28.3%
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Gender * Comm. w/Advisors Crosstabulation

Comm.
Instant
Messaging Total
Gender Male Count 2 112
% within Gender 1.8% 100.0%
% within Comm. 5 0
w/Advisors 50.0% 37.7%
% of Total 7% 37.7%
Female Count 2 185
% within Gender 1.1% 100.0%
% within Comm. 5 0
w/Advisors 50.0% 62.3%
% of Total 7% 62.3%
Total Count 4 297
% within Gender 1.3% 100.0%
% within Comm. o 0
w/Advisors 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 1.3% 100.0%

Gender * College comm

. w/you? Crosstabulation

College comm. w/you?

Newsletter Newsletter Campus
Email Home Email Posters
Gender Male Count 63 30 10 4
% within Gender 56.8% 27.0% 9.0% 3.6%
govrf;tnﬁ'”wﬁgjjjge 39.6% 37.5% 25.6% 57.1%
% of Total 21.3% 10.1% 3.4% 1.4%
Female Count 96 50 29 3
% within Gender 51.9% 27.0% 15.7% 1.6%
go‘:’r:tn:"':,ﬁ;’c')'jge 60.4% 62.5% 74.4% 42.9%
% of Total 32.4% 16.9% 9.8% 1.0%
Total Count 159 80 39 7
% within Gender 53.7% 27.0% 13.2% 2.4%
go‘:’r:tn:"':,ﬁ;’c')'jge 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 53.7% 27.0% 13.2% 2.4%




Gender * College comm. w/you? Crosstabulation

College
College
Newspaper Total
Gender Male Count 4 111
% within Gender 3.6% 100.0%
% within College o o
comm. w/you? 36.4% 37.5%
% of Total 1.4% 37.5%
Female Count 7 185
% within Gender 3.8% 100.0%
% within College o o
comm. w/you? 63.6% 62.5%
% of Total 2.4% 62.5%
Total Count 11 296
% within Gender 3.7% 100.0%
% within College o o
comm. w/you? 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 3.7% 100.0%

Gender * You comm. w/students? Crosstabulation

You comm. w/students?
Conference
F2F Meetings Phone Call Email

Gender Male Count 66 6 1 26
% within Gender 59.5% 5.4% .9% 23.4%

V/V)’g'ttuhégr:(tcs’;‘ comm. 41.5% 37.5% 33.3% 32.1%

% of Total 22.4% 2.0% .3% 8.8%

Female Count 93 10 2 55

% within Gender 50.5% 5.4% 1.1% 29.9%

V/V)“S”ttuhégr:(tcs’;‘ comm. 58.5% 62.5% 66.7% 67.9%

% of Total 31.5% 3.4% 7% 18.6%

Total Count 159 16 3 81
% within Gender 53.9% 5.4% 1.0% 27.5%

V/V)“S”ttuh;e‘r:(tcs’;‘ comm. 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 53.9% 5.4% 1.0% 27.5%
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Gender * You comm. w/students? Crosstabulation

You comm. w/students?
Instant Text
Chat Room Messaging Messaging Total
Gender Male Count 8 3 1 111
% within Gender 7.2% 2.7% .9% 100.0%
% within You comm. o o o o
w/students? 30.8% 50.0% 25.0% 37.6%
% of Total 2.7% 1.0% .3% 37.6%
Female Count 18 3 3 184
% within Gender 9.8% 1.6% 1.6% 100.0%
% within You comm. o o o o
w/students? 69.2% 50.0% 75.0% 62.4%
% of Total 6.1% 1.0% 1.0% 62.4%
Total Count 26 6 4 295
% within Gender 8.8% 2.0% 1.4% 100.0%
% within You comm. o o o o
w/students? 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 8.8% 2.0% 1.4% 100.0%
Gender * Alum comm. w/you? Crosstabulation
Alum comm. w/you?
Instant
Direct Mail Phone Email Messaging
Gender Male Count 38 4 55 1
% within Gender 33.9% 3.6% 49.1% .9%
% within Alum o o o o
comm. w/you? 36.2% 44 .4% 36.4% 100.0%
% of Total 12.8% 1.3% 18.5% .3%
Female Count 67 5 96
% within Gender 36.2% 2.7% 51.9%
% within Alum o o o
comm. w/you? 63.8% 55.6% 63.6%
% of Total 22.6% 1.7% 32.3%
Total Count 105 9 151 1
% within Gender 35.4% 3.0% 50.8% .3%
% within Alum o o o o
comm. w/you? 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 35.4% 3.0% 50.8% .3%
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Gender * Alum comm

. w/you? Crosstabulation

Alum comm.
Not
Interested Total
Gender Male Count 14 112
% within Gender 12.5% 100.0%
% within Alum
comm. w/you? 45.2% 37.7%
% of Total 4.7% 37.7%
Female Count 17 185
% within Gender 9.2% 100.0%
% within Alum
comm. w/you? 54.8% 62.3%
% of Total 5.7% 62.3%
Total Count 31 297
% within Gender 10.4% 100.0%
% within Alum
comm. w/you? 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 10.4% 100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
Percent

Gender * -
Transfer:Student Believe 221 72.9%
Gender * )
Transfer:Student True 215 71.0%
Gender * ]
Transfer:Faculty Believe 224 73.9%
Gender * .
Transfer:Faculty True 217 71.6%
Gender *
Transfer:Narrator 228 75 2%
Believe
Gender * .
Transfer:Narrator True 220 72.6%

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
Percent Percent

Gender * ] -
Transfer:Student Believe 82 27.1% 303 100.0%
Gender * . )
Transfer:Student True 88 29.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * \ :
Transfer:Faculty Believe 79 26.1% 303 100.0%
Gender * \ :
Transfer:Faculty True 86 28.4% 303 100.0%
Gender *

Transfer:Narrator 75 24.8% 303 100.0%
Believe

Gender * \ :
Transfer:Narrator True 83 27.4% 303 100.0%
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Gender * Transfer:Student Believe Crosstabulation

Transfer:Student Believe

Never Seldom Not Often Sometimes
Gender Male Count 3 3 12 31
% within Gender 3.2% 3.2% 12.8% 33.0%
% within
Transfer:Student 50.0% 33.3% 66.7% 39.2%
Believe
% of Total 1.4% 1.4% 5.4% 14.0%
Female Count 3 6 6 48
% within Gender 2.4% 4.7% 4.7% 37.8%
% within
Transfer:Student 50.0% 66.7% 33.3% 60.8%
Believe
% of Total 1.4% 2.7% 2.7% 21.7%
Total Count 6 9 18 79
% within Gender 2.7% 4.1% 8.1% 35.7%
% within
Transfer:Student 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Believe
% of Total 2.7% 4.1% 8.1% 35.7%
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Gender * Transfer:Student Believe Crosstabulation

Transfer:Student Believe
Frequently Always Total
Gender Male Count 36 9 94
% within Gender 38.3% 9.6% 100.0%
% within
Transfer:Student 47.4% 27.3% 42.5%
Believe
% of Total 16.3% 4.1% 42.5%
Female  Count 40 24 127
% within Gender 31.5% 18.9% 100.0%
% within
Transfer:Student 52.6% 72.7% 57.5%
Believe
% of Total 18.1% 10.9% 57.5%
Total Count 76 33 221
% within Gender 34.4% 14.9% 100.0%
% within
Transfer:Student 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Believe
% of Total 34.4% 14.9% 100.0%
Gender * Transfer:Student True Crosstabulation
Transfer:Student True
Never Seldom Not Often Sometimes
Gender Male Count 1 3 12 35
% within Gender 1.1% 3.3% 13.2% 38.5%
'{?r\;vrlltsr}lenr:Student True >0.0% 30.0% 52.2% >3.0%
% of Total .5% 1.4% 5.6% 16.3%
Female Count 1 7 11 31
% within Gender .8% 5.6% 8.9% 25.0%
'{?r\;vrlltsr}lenr:Student True >0.0% 70.0% 47.8% 47.0%
% of Total .5% 3.3% 5.1% 14.4%
Total Count 2 10 23 66
% within Gender .9% 4.7% 10.7% 30.7%
OT/’r‘;Vr']t:}L”r:Studem True 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total .9% 4.7% 10.7% 30.7%
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Gender * Transfer:Student True Crosstabulation

Transfer:Student True

Frequently Always Total
Gender Male Count 33 7 91
% within Gender 36.3% 7.7% 100.0%
'{?r\;vrlltsr}lenr:Student True 39.8% 22.6% 42.3%
% of Total 15.3% 3.3% 42.3%
Female Count 50 24 124
% within Gender 40.3% 19.4% 100.0%
'{?r\;vrlltsr}lenr:Student True 60.2% 77.4% S7.7%
% of Total 23.3% 11.2% 57.7%
Total Count 83 31 215
% within Gender 38.6% 14.4% 100.0%
'{?r\;vrlltsr}lenr:Student True 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 38.6% 14.4% 100.0%
Gender * Transfer:Faculty Believe Crosstabulation
Transfer:Faculty Believe
Never Seldom Not Often Sometimes
Gender Male Count 7 8 15 33
% within Gender 7.5% 8.6% 16.1% 35.5%
% within
Transfer:Faculty 53.8% 47.1% 42.9% 39.8%
Believe
% of Total 3.1% 3.6% 6.7% 14.7%
Female Count 6 9 20 50
% within Gender 4.6% 6.9% 15.3% 38.2%
% within
Transfer:Faculty 46.2% 52.9% 57.1% 60.2%
Believe
% of Total 2.7% 4.0% 8.9% 22.3%
Total Count 13 17 35 83
% within Gender 5.8% 7.6% 15.6% 37.1%
% within
Transfer:Faculty 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Believe
% of Total 5.8% 7.6% 15.6% 37.1%




Gender * Transfer:Faculty Believe Crosstabulation

Transfer:Faculty Believe
Frequently Always Total
Gender Male Count 28 2 93
% within Gender 30.1% 2.2% 100.0%
% within
Transfer:Faculty 52.8% 8.7% 41.5%
Believe
% of Total 12.5% .9% 41.5%
Female  Count 25 21 131
% within Gender 19.1% 16.0% 100.0%
% within
Transfer:Faculty 47.2% 91.3% 58.5%
Believe
% of Total 11.2% 9.4% 58.5%
Total Count 53 23 224
% within Gender 23.7% 10.3% 100.0%
% within
Transfer:Faculty 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Believe
% of Total 23.7% 10.3% 100.0%
Gender * Transfer:Faculty True Crosstabulation
Transfer:Faculty True
Never Seldom Not Often Sometimes
Gender Male Count 4 6 14 34
% within Gender 4.4% 6.6% 15.4% 37.4%
ﬁr‘;Vr']t:}L”r:Faculty True 50.0% 42.9% 42.4% 48.6%
% of Total 1.8% 2.8% 6.5% 15.7%
Female  Count 4 8 19 36
% within Gender 3.2% 6.3% 15.1% 28.6%
ﬁr‘;Vr']t:}L”r:Faculty True 50.0% 57.1% 57.6% 51.4%
% of Total 1.8% 3.7% 8.8% 16.6%
Total Count 8 14 33 70
% within Gender 3.7% 6.5% 15.2% 32.3%
OTAr‘;Vr']t:}L”r:Faculty True 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 3.7% 6.5% 15.2% 32.3%
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Gender * Transfer:Faculty True Crosstabulation

Transfer:Faculty True

Frequently Always Total
Gender Male Count 30 3 91
% within Gender 33.0% 3.3% 100.0%
'{?r\;vrlltshflenr:Faculty True 42.3% 14.3% 41.9%
% of Total 13.8% 1.4% 41.9%
Female Count 41 18 126
% within Gender 32.5% 14.3% 100.0%
'{?r\;vrlltshflenr:Faculty True >7.7% 85.7% >8.1%
% of Total 18.9% 8.3% 58.1%
Total Count 71 21 217
% within Gender 32.7% 9.7% 100.0%
'{?r\;vrlltsr}lenr:Faculty True 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 32.7% 9.7% 100.0%
Gender * Transfer:Narrator Believe Crosstabulation
Transfer:Narrator Believe
Never Seldom Not Often Sometimes
Gender Male Count 6 10 14 31
% within Gender 6.3% 10.5% 14.7% 32.6%
% within
Transfer:Narrator 42.9% 41.7% 36.8% 47.7%
Believe
% of Total 2.6% 4.4% 6.1% 13.6%
Female Count 8 14 24 34
% within Gender 6.0% 10.5% 18.0% 25.6%
% within
Transfer:Narrator 57.1% 58.3% 63.2% 52.3%
Believe
% of Total 3.5% 6.1% 10.5% 14.9%
Total Count 14 24 38 65
% within Gender 6.1% 10.5% 16.7% 28.5%
% within
Transfer:Narrator 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Believe
% of Total 6.1% 10.5% 16.7% 28.5%
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Gender * Transfer:Narrator Believe Crosstabulation

Transfer:Narrator Believe
Frequently Always Total
Gender Male Count 28 6 95
% within Gender 29.5% 6.3% 100.0%
% within
Transfer:Narrator 48.3% 20.7% 41.7%
Believe
% of Total 12.3% 2.6% 41.7%
Female  Count 30 23 133
% within Gender 22.6% 17.3% 100.0%
% within
Transfer:Narrator 51.7% 79.3% 58.3%
Believe
% of Total 13.2% 10.1% 58.3%
Total Count 58 29 228
% within Gender 25.4% 12.7% 100.0%
% within
Transfer:Narrator 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Believe
% of Total 25.4% 12.7% 100.0%
Gender * Transfer:Narrator True Crosstabulation
Transfer:Narrator True
Never Seldom Not Often Sometimes
Gender Male Count 2 9 14 32
% within Gender 2.2% 9.8% 15.2% 34.8%
'{?r\;vrlltsr}lenr:Narrator True 25.0% 40.9% 45.2% >0.0%
% of Total .9% 4.1% 6.4% 14.5%
Female Count 6 13 17 32
% within Gender 4.7% 10.2% 13.3% 25.0%
'{?r\;vrlltsr}lenr:Narrator True 75.0% 59.1% >4.8% >0.0%
% of Total 2.7% 5.9% 7.7% 14.5%
Total Count 8 22 31 64
% within Gender 3.6% 10.0% 14.1% 29.1%
OT/’r‘;Vr']t:}L”r:Narrator True 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 3.6% 10.0% 14.1% 29.1%
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Gender * Transfer:Narrator True Crosstabulation

Transfer:Narrator True
Frequently Always Total
Gender Male Count 29 6 92
% within Gender 31.5% 6.5% 100.0%
% within o o o
Transfer:Narrator True 42.0% 23.1% 41.8%
% of Total 13.2% 2.7% 41.8%
Female Count 40 20 128
% within Gender 31.3% 15.6% 100.0%
% within o o o
Transfer:Narrator True 58.0% 76.9% >8.2%
% of Total 18.2% 9.1% 58.2%
Total Count 69 26 220
% within Gender 31.4% 11.8% 100.0%
% within o o o
Transfer:Narrator True 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 31.4% 11.8% 100.0%
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Gender

-Male
-Female

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
N Percent
Gepder * Job:Student 215 71.0%
Believe
_Grender * Job:Student 207 68.3%
rue
Gepder * Job:Faculty 212 70.0%
Believe
_Grender * Job:Faculty 204 67.3%
rue
Gepder * Job:Narrator 214 70.6%
Believe
Gender * Job:Narrator 9
ene 205 67.7%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
N Percent Percent
Gender * Job:Student o o
Believe 88 29.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Job:Student o o
True 96 31.7% 303 100.0%
Gender * Job:Faculty o o
Believe 91 30.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Job:Faculty o o
True 99 32.7% 303 100.0%
Gender * Job:Narrator 0 .
Believe 89 29.4% 303 100.0%
Gender * Job:Narrator 0 .
True 98 32.3% 303 100.0%
Gender * Job:Student Believe Crosstabulation

Job:Student Believe

Never Seldom Not Often Sometimes

Gender Male Count 5 10 18 34

% within Gender 5.3% 10.6% 19.1% 36.2%

% within Job:Student 0 0 o 0

Believe 41.7% 50.0% 58.1% 39.5%

% of Total 2.3% 4.7% 8.4% 15.8%

Female Count 7 10 13 52

% within Gender 5.8% 8.3% 10.7% 43.0%

% within Job:Student 0 0 o 0

Believe 58.3% 50.0% 41.9% 60.5%

% of Total 3.3% 4.7% 6.0% 24.2%

Total Count 12 20 31 86

% within Gender 5.6% 9.3% 14.4% 40.0%

% within Job:Student 0 o o o

Believe 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 5.6% 9.3% 14.4% 40.0%
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Gender * Job:Student Believe Crosstabulation

Job:Student Believe
Frequently Always Total
Gender Male Count 25 2 94
% within Gender 26.6% 2.1% 100.0%
% within Job:Student o o o
Believe 49.0% 13.3% 43.7%
% of Total 11.6% .9% 43.7%
Female Count 26 13 121
% within Gender 21.5% 10.7% 100.0%
% within Job:Student o o o
Believe 51.0% 86.7% 56.3%
% of Total 12.1% 6.0% 56.3%
Total Count 51 15 215
% within Gender 23.7% 7.0% 100.0%
% within Job:Student o o o
Believe 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 23.7% 7.0% 100.0%
Gender * Job:Student True Crosstabulation
Job:Student True
Never Seldom Not Often Sometimes
Gender Male Count 6 7 20 37
% within Gender 6.6% 7.7% 22.0% 40.7%
% within o o o o
Job:Student True 85.7% 43.8% 62.5% 41.1%
% of Total 2.9% 3.4% 9.7% 17.9%
Female  Count 1 9 12 53
% within Gender .9% 7.8% 10.3% 45.7%
% within o o o o
Job:Student True 14.3% 56.3% 37.5% 58.9%
% of Total .5% 4.3% 5.8% 25.6%
Total Count 7 16 32 90
% within Gender 3.4% 7.7% 15.5% 43.5%
% within o o o o
Job:Student True 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 3.4% 7.7% 15.5% 43.5%




Gender * Job:Student True Crosstabulation

Job:Student True
Frequently Always Total
Gender Male Count 17 4 91
% within Gender 18.7% 4.4% 100.0%
% within o o .
Job:Student True 39.5% 21.1% 44.0%
% of Total 8.2% 1.9% 44.0%
Female Count 26 15 116
% within Gender 22.4% 12.9% 100.0%
% within o o o
Job:Student True 60.5% 78.9% 56.0%
% of Total 12.6% 7.2% 56.0%
Total Count 43 19 207
% within Gender 20.8% 9.2% 100.0%
% within o o o
Job:Student True 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 20.8% 9.2% 100.0%
Gender * Job:Faculty Believe Crosstabulation
Job:Faculty Believe
Never Seldom Not Often Sometimes
Gender Male Count 7 5 21 31
% within Gender 7.6% 5.4% 22.8% 33.7%
% within Job:Faculty 0 o o o
Believe 63.6% 29.4% 51.2% 42.5%
% of Total 3.3% 2.4% 9.9% 14.6%
Female  Count 4 12 20 42
% within Gender 3.3% 10.0% 16.7% 35.0%
% within Job:Faculty 0 o o o
Believe 36.4% 70.6% 48.8% 57.5%
% of Total 1.9% 5.7% 9.4% 19.8%
Total Count 11 17 41 73
% within Gender 5.2% 8.0% 19.3% 34.4%
% within Job:Faculty 0 o o o
Believe 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 5.2% 8.0% 19.3% 34.4%
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Gender * Job:Faculty Believe Crosstabulation

Job:Faculty Believe
Frequently Always Total
Gender Male Count 25 3 92
% within Gender 27.2% 3.3% 100.0%
% within Job:Faculty 5 o 0
Believe 49.0% 15.8% 43.4%
% of Total 11.8% 1.4% 43.4%
Female Count 26 16 120
% within Gender 21.7% 13.3% 100.0%
% within Job:Faculty 5 0 0
Believe 51.0% 84.2% 56.6%
% of Total 12.3% 7.5% 56.6%
Total Count 51 19 212
% within Gender 24.1% 9.0% 100.0%
% within Job:Faculty o o o
Believe 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 24.1% 9.0% 100.0%
Gender * Job:Faculty True Crosstabulation
Job:Faculty True
Never Seldom Not Often Sometimes
Gender Male Count 7 5 17 35
% within Gender 8.0% 5.7% 19.3% 39.8%
% within o o o o
Job:Faculty True 70.0% 45.5% 54.8% 41.2%
% of Total 3.4% 2.5% 8.3% 17.2%
Female  Count 3 6 14 50
% within Gender 2.6% 5.2% 12.1% 43.1%
% within o o o o
Job:Faculty True 30.0% 54.5% 45.2% 58.8%
% of Total 1.5% 2.9% 6.9% 24.5%
Total Count 10 11 31 85
% within Gender 4.9% 5.4% 15.2% 41.7%
% within o o o o
Job:Faculty True 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 4.9% 5.4% 15.2% 41.7%




Gender * Job:Faculty True Crosstabulation

Job:Faculty True
Frequently Always Total
Gender Male Count 21 3 88
% within Gender 23.9% 3.4% 100.0%
% within o o o
Job:Faculty True 42.0% 17.6% 43.1%
% of Total 10.3% 1.5% 43.1%
Female Count 29 14 116
% within Gender 25.0% 12.1% 100.0%
% within o o o
Job:Faculty True 58.0% 82.4% 56.9%
% of Total 14.2% 6.9% 56.9%
Total Count 50 17 204
% within Gender 24.5% 8.3% 100.0%
% within o o o
Job:Faculty True 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 24.5% 8.3% 100.0%
Gender * Job:Narrator Believe Crosstabulation
Job:Narrator Believe
Never Seldom Not Often Sometimes
Gender Male Count 6 2 12 29
% within Gender 6.5% 2.2% 13.0% 31.5%
% within Job:Narrator o o o o
Believe 66.7% 18.2% 63.2% 46.8%
% of Total 2.8% .9% 5.6% 13.6%
Female Count 3 9 7 33
% within Gender 2.5% 7.4% 5.7% 27.0%
% within Job:Narrator o o o o
Believe 33.3% 81.8% 36.8% 53.2%
% of Total 1.4% 4.2% 3.3% 15.4%
Total Count 9 11 19 62
% within Gender 4.2% 5.1% 8.9% 29.0%
% within Job:Narrator o o o o
Believe 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 4.2% 5.1% 8.9% 29.0%
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Gender * Job:Narrator Believe Crosstabulation

Job:Narrator Believe
Frequently Always Total
Gender Male Count 34 9 92
% within Gender 37.0% 9.8% 100.0%
% within Job:Narrator o o .
Believe 42.5% 27.3% 43.0%
% of Total 15.9% 4.2% 43.0%
Female Count 46 24 122
% within Gender 37.7% 19.7% 100.0%
% within Job:Narrator o o .
Believe 57.5% 72.7% 57.0%
% of Total 21.5% 11.2% 57.0%
Total Count 80 33 214
% within Gender 37.4% 15.4% 100.0%
% within Job:Narrator o o o
Believe 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 37.4% 15.4% 100.0%
Gender * Job:Narrator True Crosstabulation
Job:Narrator True
Never Seldom Not Often Sometimes
Gender Male Count 4 5 15 34
% within Gender 4.4% 5.5% 16.5% 37.4%
% within o o o o
Job:Narrator True 80.0% 45.5% 55.6% 54.8%
% of Total 2.0% 2.4% 7.3% 16.6%
Female  Count 1 6 12 28
% within Gender .9% 5.3% 10.5% 24.6%
% within o o o o
Job:Narrator True 20.0% 54.5% 44.4% 45.2%
% of Total .5% 2.9% 5.9% 13.7%
Total Count 5 11 27 62
% within Gender 2.4% 5.4% 13.2% 30.2%
% within o o o o
Job:Narrator True 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 2.4% 5.4% 13.2% 30.2%




Gender * Job:Narrator True Crosstabulation

Job:Narrator True
Frequently Always Total
Gender Male Count 25 8 91
% within Gender 27.5% 8.8% 100.0%
% within o o o
Job:Narrator True 34.7% 28.6% 44.4%
% of Total 12.2% 3.9% 44 .4%
Female Count 47 20 114
% within Gender 41.2% 17.5% 100.0%
% within o o o
Job:Narrator True 65.3% 71.4% 55.6%
% of Total 22.9% 9.8% 55.6%
Total Count 72 28 205
% within Gender 35.1% 13.7% 100.0%
% within o o o
Job:Narrator True 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 35.1% 13.7% 100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
N Percent

Gender * Coll. uses web
comm. w/students 296 97.7%
Gender * Coll. uses web
to spread info 296 97.7%
Gender * Coll. used
email to recruit me 294 97.0%
Gender * Visited coll.
site during coll. search 295 97.4%
Gender * Decided to
Apply/Not from site 295 97.4%
info
Gender * Judge quality
of school:view site 297 98.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
Percent N Percent

Gender * Coll. uses web 0 .
comm. w/students 7 2.3% 303 100.0%
Gender * Coll. uses web 0 .
to spread info 7 2.3% 303 100.0%
Gender * Coll. used 0 .
email to recruit me 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Visited coll. 0 .
site during coll. search 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
Gender * Decided to

Apply/Not from site 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
info

Gender * Judge quality 0 .
of school:view site 6 2.0% 303 100.0%

Gender * Coll. uses web comm

. w/students Crosstabulation

Coll. uses web comm. w/students
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat
Disagree Disagree Disagree Agree

Gender Male Count 3 1 7 34
% within Gender 2.7% .9% 6.3% 30.6%
go"r"r:;:"wgt'td”esnetss web 37.5% 8.3% 38.9% 39.5%
% of Total 1.0% .3% 2.4% 11.5%
Female Count 5 11 11 52
% within Gender 2.7% 5.9% 5.9% 28.1%
go"r‘ga:‘”:ﬁst'h fises web 62.5% 91.7% 61.1% 60.5%
% of Total 1.7% 3.7% 3.7% 17.6%
Total Count 8 12 18 86
% within Gender 2.7% 4.1% 6.1% 29.1%
go‘fr:;:‘”:ﬁst'h domes web 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 2.7% 4.1% 6.1% 29.1%
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Gender * Coll. uses web comm. w/students Crosstabulation

Coll. uses web comm.
Strongly
Agree Agree Total
Gender Male Count 43 23 111
% within Gender 38.7% 20.7% 100.0%
% within Coll. uses web o o o
comm. w/students 36.8% 41.8% 37.5%
% of Total 14.5% 7.8% 37.5%
Female Count 74 32 185
% within Gender 40.0% 17.3% 100.0%
% within Coll. uses web o o o
comm. w/students 63.2% 58.2% 62.5%
% of Total 25.0% 10.8% 62.5%
Total Count 117 55 296
% within Gender 39.5% 18.6% 100.0%
% within Coll. uses web o o o
comm. w/students 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 39.5% 18.6% 100.0%
Gender * Coll. uses web to spread info Crosstabulation
Coll. uses web to spread info
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat
Disagree Disagree Disagree Agree
Gender Male Count 3 3 16 28
% within Gender 2.7% 2.7% 14.3% 25.0%
% within Coll. uses o o o o
web to spread info 50.0% 25.0% 44 .4% 36.4%
% of Total 1.0% 1.0% 5.4% 9.5%
Female Count 3 9 20 49
% within Gender 1.6% 4.9% 10.9% 26.6%
% within Coll. uses o o o o
web to spread info 50.0% 75.0% 55.6% 63.6%
% of Total 1.0% 3.0% 6.8% 16.6%
Total Count 6 12 36 77
% within Gender 2.0% 4.1% 12.2% 26.0%
% within Coll. uses o o o o
web to spread info 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 2.0% 4.1% 12.2% 26.0%
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Gender * Coll. uses web to spread info Crosstabulation

Coll. uses web to spread info

Strongly
Agree Agree Total
Gender Male Count 44 18 112
% within Gender 39.3% 16.1% 100.0%
% within Coll. uses o o o
web to spread info 36.7% 40.0% 37.8%
% of Total 14.9% 6.1% 37.8%
Female Count 76 27 184
% within Gender 41.3% 14.7% 100.0%
% within Coll. uses o o o
web to spread info 63.3% 60.0% 62.2%
% of Total 25.7% 9.1% 62.2%
Total Count 120 45 296
% within Gender 40.5% 15.2% 100.0%
% within Coll. uses o o o
web to spread info 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 40.5% 15.2% 100.0%
Gender * Coll. used email to recruit me Crosstabulation
Coll. used email to recruit me
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat
Disagree Disagree Disagree Agree
Gender Male Count 35 26 21 16
% within Gender 31.3% 23.2% 18.8% 14.3%
% within Coll. used o o o o
email to recruit me 36.8% 29.2% 51.2% 47.1%
% of Total 11.9% 8.8% 7.1% 5.4%
Female Count 60 63 20 18
% within Gender 33.0% 34.6% 11.0% 9.9%
% within Coll. used o o o o
email to recruit me 63.2% 70.8% 48.8% 52.9%
% of Total 20.4% 21.4% 6.8% 6.1%
Total Count 95 89 41 34
% within Gender 32.3% 30.3% 13.9% 11.6%
% within Coll. used o o o o
email to recruit me 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 32.3% 30.3% 13.9% 11.6%
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Gender * Coll. used email to recruit me Crosstabulation

Coll. used email to recruit
Strongly
Agree Agree Total
Gender Male Count 9 5 112
% within Gender 8.0% 4.5% 100.0%
% within Coll. used 37.5% 45.5% 38.1%
% of Total 3.1% 1.7% 38.1%
Female  Count 15 6 182
% within Gender 8.2% 3.3% 100.0%
% within Coll. used 62.5% 54.5% 61.9%
% of Total 5.1% 2.0% 61.9%
Total Count 24 11 294
% within Gender 8.2% 3.7% 100.0%
gn‘f;lht'g rcef:'r'h iLlI:s:’li 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 8.2% 3.7% 100.0%

Gender * Visited coll. site during coll. search Crosstabulation

Visited coll. site during coll. search
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat
Disagree Disagree Disagree Agree

Gender Male Count 13 10 6 13
% within Gender 11.7% 9.0% 5.4% 11.7%
fit":';hu'fir:gsc'gﬁﬁ ‘S::ll';ch 31.0% 38.5% 46.2% 40.6%
% of Total 4.4% 3.4% 2.0% 4.4%
Female Count 29 16 7 19
% within Gender 15.8% 8.7% 3.8% 10.3%
fit":';hu'fir:gsc'gﬁﬁ ‘S::ll';ch 69.0% 61.5% 53.8% 59.4%
% of Total 9.8% 5.4% 2.4% 6.4%
Total Count 42 26 13 32
% within Gender 14.2% 8.8% 4.4% 10.8%
(;/"it"g';hu'fir:gsc'gelﬁ ‘S::ll';ch 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 14.2% 8.8% 4.4% 10.8%
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Gender * Visited coll. site during coll. search Crosstabulation

Visited coll. site during coll.

Strongly
Agree Agree Total
Gender Male Count 35 34 111
% within Gender 31.5% 30.6% 100.0%
% within Visited coll. o o o
site during coll. search 36.8% 39.1% 37.6%
% of Total 11.9% 11.5% 37.6%
Female Count 60 53 184
% within Gender 32.6% 28.8% 100.0%
% within Visited coll. o o o
site during coll. search 63.2% 60.9% 62.4%
% of Total 20.3% 18.0% 62.4%
Total Count 95 87 295
% within Gender 32.2% 29.5% 100.0%
% within Visited coll. o o o
site during coll. search 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 32.2% 29.5% 100.0%
Gender * Decided to Apply/Not from site info Crosstabulation
Decided to Apply/Not from site info
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat
Disagree Disagree Disagree Agree
Gender Male Count 22 19 11 26
% within Gender 19.6% 17.0% 9.8% 23.2%
% within Decided to
Apply/Not from site 35.5% 39.6% 34.4% 37.1%
info
% of Total 7.5% 6.4% 3.7% 8.8%
Female Count 40 29 21 44
% within Gender 21.9% 15.8% 11.5% 24.0%
% within Decided to
Apply/Not from site 64.5% 60.4% 65.6% 62.9%
info
% of Total 13.6% 9.8% 7.1% 14.9%
Total Count 62 48 32 70
% within Gender 21.0% 16.3% 10.8% 23.7%
% within Decided to
Apply/Not from site 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
info
% of Total 21.0% 16.3% 10.8% 23.7%
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Gender * Decided to Apply/Not from site info Crosstabulation

Decided to Apply/Not from

Strongly
Agree Agree Total
Gender Male Count 21 13 112
% within Gender 18.8% 11.6% 100.0%
% within Decided to
Apply/Not from site 44.7% 36.1% 38.0%
info
% of Total 7.1% 4.4% 38.0%
Female Count 26 23 183
% within Gender 14.2% 12.6% 100.0%
% within Decided to
Apply/Not from site 55.3% 63.9% 62.0%
info
% of Total 8.8% 7.8% 62.0%
Total Count 47 36 295
% within Gender 15.9% 12.2% 100.0%
% within Decided to
Apply/Not from site 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
info
% of Total 15.9% 12.2% 100.0%

Gender * Judge quality of school:view site Crosstabulation

udge quality of school:view site

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat
Disagree Dislike Disagree Agree

Gender Male Count 17 18 11 21
% within Gender 15.2% 16.1% 9.8% 18.8%
s within Judge quality 37.8% 43.9% 33.3% 30.9%
% of Total 5.7% 6.1% 3.7% 7.1%
Female Count 28 23 22 47
% within Gender 15.1% 12.4% 11.9% 25.4%
s within Judge quality 62.2% 56.1% 66.7% 69.1%
% of Total 9.4% 7.7% 7.4% 15.8%
Total Count 45 41 33 68
% within Gender 15.2% 13.8% 11.1% 22.9%
s within Judge quality 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 15.2% 13.8% 11.1% 22.9%
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Gender * Judge quality of school:view site Crosstabulation

Judge quality of school:view
Strongly
Agree Agree Total
Gender Male Count 23 22 112
% within Gender 20.5% 19.6% 100.0%
% within Judge quality o o o
of school:view site 42.6% 39.3% 37.7%
% of Total 7.7% 7.4% 37.7%
Female Count 31 34 185
% within Gender 16.8% 18.4% 100.0%
% within Judge quality o o o
of school:view site 57.4% 60.7% 62.3%
% of Total 10.4% 11.4% 62.3%
Total Count 54 56 297
% within Gender 18.2% 18.9% 100.0%
% within Judge quality o o o
of school-view site 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 18.2% 18.9% 100.0%
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Gender
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
Percent

Gender * Internet Home 276 91.1%
Gender * Internet Work 149 49.2%
Gender * Internet
School 260 85.8%
Gender * Internet
Access Speed 296 97.7%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
N Percent Percent
Gender * Internet Home 27 8.9% 303 100.0%
Gender * Internet Work 154 50.8% 303 100.0%
gender ™ Internet 43 14.2% 303 100.0%
ggé‘e"'s‘“'sr;p'e”etgr”et 7 2.3% 303 100.0%
Gender * Internet Home Crosstabulation
Internet
Home
Yes Total
Gender Male Count 103 103
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0%
% within Internet Home 37.3% 37.3%
% of Total 37.3% 37.3%
Female  Count 173 173
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0%
% within Internet Home 62.7% 62.7%
% of Total 62.7% 62.7%
Total Count 276 276
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0%
% within Internet Home 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 100.0% 100.0%
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Gender * Internet Work Crosstabulation

Internet
Work

Yes Total
Gender Male Count 58 58
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0%
% within Internet Work 38.9% 38.9%
% of Total 38.9% 38.9%
Female Count 91 91
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0%
% within Internet Work 61.1% 61.1%
% of Total 61.1% 61.1%
Total Count 149 149
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0%
% within Internet Work 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 100.0% 100.0%

Gender * Internet School Crosstabulation
Internet
School
Yes Total

Gender Male Count 107 107

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0%

Z’c‘;‘“gg:” Internet 41.2% 41.2%

% of Total 41.2% 41.2%

Female Count 153 153

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0%

;/’c‘;]"ggli” Internet 58.8% 58.8%

% of Total 58.8% 58.8%

Total Count 260 260

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0%

;/’c‘;]"ggli” Internet 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 100.0% 100.0%
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Gender * Internet Access Speed Crosstabulation

Internet Access Speed

Dial-Up Broadband Neither

Gender Male Count 12 89 9
% within Gender 10.7% 79.5% 8.0%

% within Internet o o o

Access Speed 40.0% 41.0% 25.0%

% of Total 4.1% 30.1% 3.0%

Female Count 18 128 27

% within Gender 9.8% 69.6% 14.7%

% within Internet o o o

Access Speed 60.0% 59.0% 75.0%

% of Total 6.1% 43.2% 9.1%

Total Count 30 217 36
% within Gender 10.1% 73.3% 12.2%

% within Internet o o o

Access Speed 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 10.1% 73.3% 12.2%
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Gender * Internet Access Speed Crosstabulation

Internet

Not Sure Tota
Gender Male Count 2 112
% within Gender 1.8% 100.0%
% within Internet o o
Access Speed 15.4% 37.8%
% of Total 7% 37.8%
Female Count 11 184
% within Gender 6.0% 100.0%
% within Internet o o
Access Speed 84.6% 62.2%
% of Total 3.7% 62.2%
Total Count 13 296
% within Gender 4.4% 100.0%
% within Internet o o
Access Speed 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 4.4% 100.0%

Graph

>Warning # 19185
>Cannot produce high-resolution chart - there are not enough categories.
>The category variable(s) must generate at least two distinct categories.

>Error # 17897

>The Graph procedure did not produce any charts.

>This command not executed.

Graph

>Warning # 19185
>Cannot produce high-resolution chart - there are not enough categories.
>The category variable(s) must generate at least two distinct categories.

>Error # 17897

>The Graph procedure did not produce any charts.

>This command not executed.

Graph
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>Warning # 19185

>Cannot produce high-resolution chart - there are not enough categories.
>The category variable(s) must generate at least two distinct categories.

>Error # 17897

>The Graph procedure did not produce any charts.

>This command not executed.

Dial-Up

Broadband

Internet Access Speed
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
N Percent
Gender * Own o
iPOD/MP3 297 98.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
N Percent N Percent
Gender * Own 0 o
iPOD/MP3 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Own iPOD/MP3 Crosstabulation
Own iPOD/MP3
Yes No Not Sure Total
Gender Male Count 41 71 112
% within Gender 36.6% 63.4% 100.0%
% within Own o o o
iPOD/MP3 44.1% 35.0% 37.7%
% of Total 13.8% 23.9% 37.7%
Female Count 52 132 1 185
% within Gender 28.1% 71.4% .5% 100.0%
% within Own o o o o
iPOD/MP3 55.9% 65.0% 100.0% 62.3%
% of Total 17.5% 44 .4% .3% 62.3%
Total Count 93 203 1 297
% within Gender 31.3% 68.4% .3% 100.0%
% within Own o o o o
iPOD/MP3 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 31.3% 68.4% .3% 100.0%
Graph
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Case Processing Summary

Gender * Wkly # of
People IM on Computer
Gender * # of People
w/your IM Address
Gender * Wkly - # of
People TM on Phone
Gender * # of People
w/your TM address

Cases
Valid
Percent
297 98.0%
297 98.0%
296 97.7%
297 98.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
Percent N Percent
Gender * Wkly # of . .
People IM on Computer 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * # of People 0 0
w/your IM Address 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Wkly - # of 0 .
People TM on Phone I 2.3% 303 100.0%
Gender * # of People 0 0
w/your TM address 6 2.0% 303 100.0%

Gender * Wkly # of People IM on Computer Crosstabulation

Wkly # of People IM on Computer

6-10 11 - 15

None 1 - 5 People People People
Gender Male Count 47 45 11 3
% within Gender 42.0% 40.2% 9.8% 2.7%
ﬁe‘g’gli'TMnglygoﬁfpu or 33.8% 41.7% 32.4% 60.0%
% of Total 15.8% 15.2% 3.7% 1.0%
Female Count 92 63 23 2
% within Gender 49.7% 34.1% 12.4% 1.1%
ﬁe‘ggr;'TMWgLygo‘;fputer 66.2% 58.3% 67.6% 40.0%
% of Total 31.0% 21.2% 7.7% 7%
Total Count 139 108 34 5
% within Gender 46.8% 36.4% 11.4% 1.7%
(fe‘ggli”l‘MWgLygoﬂputer 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 46.8% 36.4% 11.4% 1.7%
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Gender * Wkly # of People IM on Computer Crosstabulation

Wkly # of People IM on

16 - 20
People > 20 People Total
Gender Male Count 2 4 112
% within Gender 1.8% 3.6% 100.0%
% within Wkly # of 5 o o
People IM on Computer 50.0% >7.1% 37.7%
% of Total 7% 1.3% 37.7%
Female Count 2 3 185
% within Gender 1.1% 1.6% 100.0%
% within Wkly # of 5 o o
People IM on Computer >0.0% 42.9% 62.3%
% of Total 7% 1.0% 62.3%
Total Count 4 7 297
% within Gender 1.3% 2.4% 100.0%
% within Wkly # of o o o
People IM on Computer 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 1.3% 2.4% 100.0%
Gender * # of People w/your IM Address Crosstabulation
# of People w/your IM Address
6-10 11 - 15
None 1 - 5 People People People
Gender Male Count 31 22 19 6
% within Gender 27.7% 19.6% 17.0% 5.4%
% within # of People o o o o
w/your IM Address 36.0% 34.4% 46.3% 35.3%
% of Total 10.4% 7.4% 6.4% 2.0%
Female Count 55 42 22 11
% within Gender 29.7% 22.7% 11.9% 5.9%
% within # of People o o o o
w/your IM Address 64.0% 65.6% 53.7% 64.7%
% of Total 18.5% 14.1% 7.4% 3.7%
Total Count 86 64 41 17
% within Gender 29.0% 21.5% 13.8% 5.7%
% within # of People o o o o
w/your IM Address 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 29.0% 21.5% 13.8% 5.7%
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Gender * # of People w/your IM Address Crosstabulation

# of People w/your IM

16 - 20

People > 20 People Total
Gender Male Count 5 29 112
% within Gender 4.5% 25.9% 100.0%
(:X/g:;”lhﬁ z;zaps'e 50.0% 36.7% 37.7%
% of Total 1.7% 9.8% 37.7%
Female Count 5 50 185
% within Gender 2.7% 27.0% 100.0%
(:X/g:;”lhﬁ 222$25p;e 50.0% 63.3% 62.3%
% of Total 1.7% 16.8% 62.3%
Total Count 10 79 297
% within Gender 3.4% 26.6% 100.0%
(;/:X/g:Lnlhﬁ 222$25p;e 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 3.4% 26.6% 100.0%

Gender * Wkly - # of People TM on Phone Crosstabulation

Wkly - # of People TM on Phone

6-10 11 - 15

None 1 - 5 People People People
Gender Male Count 4?2 41 14 7
% within Gender 37.5% 36.6% 12.5% 6.3%
(fe‘g’gli”‘nvxlg:" Brﬁ,ﬁi 37.8% 36.0% 37.8% 50.0%
% of Total 14.2% 13.9% 4.7% 2.4%
Female Count 69 73 23 7
% within Gender 37.5% 39.7% 12.5% 3.8%
(fe‘g’gll”‘nvxlgz ;,;’;gz 62.2% 64.0% 62.2% 50.0%
% of Total 23.3% 24.7% 7.8% 2.4%
Total Count 111 114 37 14
% within Gender 37.5% 38.5% 12.5% 4.7%
(fe‘g’gll”‘nvxlgz Brﬁ,ﬁi 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 37.5% 38.5% 12.5% 4.7%
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Gender * Wkly - # of People TM on Phone Crosstabulation

Wkly - # of People TM on
16 - 20
People > 20 People Total
Gender Male Count 3 5 112
% within Gender 2.7% 4.5% 100.0%
% within Wkly - # of 0 0 o
People TM on Phone 33.3% 45.5% 37.8%
% of Total 1.0% 1.7% 37.8%
Female Count 6 6 184
% within Gender 3.3% 3.3% 100.0%
% within Wkly - # of 0 0 o
People TM on Phone 66.7% 54.5% 62.2%
% of Total 2.0% 2.0% 62.2%
Total Count 9 11 296
% within Gender 3.0% 3.7% 100.0%
% within Wkly - # of o o o
People TM on Phone 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 3.0% 3.7% 100.0%
Gender * # of People w/your TM address Crosstabulation
# of People w/your TM address
6-10 11 - 15
None 1 - 5 People People People
Gender Male Count 32 21 11 4
% within Gender 28.6% 18.8% 9.8% 3.6%
% within # of People 0 o o 5
w/your TM address 33.7% 33.3% 44.0% 50.0%
% of Total 10.8% 7.1% 3.7% 1.3%
Female Count 63 4?2 14 4
% within Gender 34.1% 22.7% 7.6% 2.2%
% within # of People 0 o o 5
w/your TM address 66.3% 66.7% 56.0% 50.0%
% of Total 21.2% 14.1% 4.7% 1.3%
Total Count 95 63 25 8
% within Gender 32.0% 21.2% 8.4% 2.7%
% within # of People o o o o
w/your TM address 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 32.0% 21.2% 8.4% 2.7%
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Gender * # of People w/your TM address Crosstabulation

# of People w/your TM
16 - 20
People > 20 People Total
Gender Male Count 4 40 112
% within Gender 3.6% 35.7% 100.0%
% within # of People o o o
w/your TM address 30.8% 43.0% 37.7%
% of Total 1.3% 13.5% 37.7%
Female Count 9 53 185
% within Gender 4.9% 28.6% 100.0%
% within # of People o o o
w/your TM address 69.2% 57.0% 62.3%
% of Total 3.0% 17.8% 62.3%
Total Count 13 93 297
% within Gender 4.4% 31.3% 100.0%
% within # of People o o o
w/your TM address 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 4.4% 31.3% 100.0%
Graph
60
501
40
301
20+
Gender
e 101
§ IlIMam
& 0. -Female
None 6 - 10 People 16 - 20 People
1 - 5 People 11 - 15 People > 20 People

Wkly # of People IM on Computer

Graph

Page 182



40

30
204
10+
Gender
-
c
Y IlIMam
.
& 0. Ml remale
None 6 - 10 People 16 - 20 People
1 - 5 People 11 - 15 People > 20 People
# of People w/your IM Address
Graph
50
40+
304
204
10 Gender
c
Y IlIMam
.
& 0. Ml remale
None 6 - 10 People 16 - 20 People
1 - 5 People 11 - 15 People > 20 People
Wkly - # of People TM on Phone
Graph

Page 183



40

301
20
101
c
(V]
et
& ol
None 6 - 10 People
1 - 5 People 11-15P
# of People w/your TM addre
Crosstabs

16 - 20 People

eople > 20 People

SS

Gender
-Male
-Female

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
N Percent
Gender * Expected
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Gender * Expected response time to email? Crosstabulation

Expected response time to email?
1 hour 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours
Gender Male Count 6 6 2 2
% within Gender 5.4% 5.4% 1.8% 1.8%
% within Expected
response time to 33.3% 37.5% 28.6% 22.2%
email?
% of Total 2.0% 2.0% 7% 7%
Female Count 12 10 5 7
% within Gender 6.5% 5.4% 2.7% 3.8%
% within Expected
response time to 66.7% 62.5% 71.4% 77.8%
email?
% of Total 4.1% 3.4% 1.7% 2.4%
Total Count 18 16 7 9
% within Gender 6.1% 5.4% 2.4% 3.0%
% within Expected
response time to 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
email?
% of Total 6.1% 5.4% 2.4% 3.0%
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Gender * Expected response time to email? Crosstabulation

Expected response time to email?
5 hours 6 hours 7 hours 8 hours
Gender Male Count 1
% within Gender .9%
% within Expected
response time to 100.0%
email?
% of Total .3%
Female  Count 3 4 2
% within Gender 1.6% 2.2% 1.1%
% within Expected
response time to 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
email?
% of Total 1.0% 1.4% 7%
Total Count 3 4 2 1
% within Gender 1.0% 1.4% 7% .3%
% within Expected
response time to 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
email?
% of Total 1.0% 1.4% 7% .3%
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Gender * Expected response time to email? Crosstabulation

Expected response time to email?
Within 2 - 3
Same Day Next Day days Total
Gender Male Count 33 45 16 111
% within Gender 29.7% 40.5% 14.4% 100.0%
% within Expected
response time to 44.6% 36.9% 40.0% 37.5%
email?
% of Total 11.1% 15.2% 5.4% 37.5%
Female Count 41 77 24 185
% within Gender 22.2% 41.6% 13.0% 100.0%
% within Expected
response time to 55.4% 63.1% 60.0% 62.5%
email?
% of Total 13.9% 26.0% 8.1% 62.5%
Total Count 74 122 40 296
% within Gender 25.0% 41.2% 13.5% 100.0%
% within Expected
response time to 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
email?
% of Total 25.0% 41.2% 13.5% 100.0%
Graph
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
Percent

Gender * Lots of Color 297 98.0%
Gender * Lots of Things o
to Look At 295 97.4%
Gender * Lots of White 206 97.7%
Space
Gender * Different Type 0
Styles and Sizes 296 97.7%
Gender * Lots of Txt in 295 97 4%
Paragraphs
Gender * Short txt 0
Blocks w/Bullet Points 295 97.4%
Gender * Min. Amnt of 0
Txt 294 97.0%
Gender * All Navigation 0
Left 296 97.7%
Gender * All Navigation 203 96.7%
Top
Gender * Navigation 0
through pg 295 97.4%
Gender * Nav shrtcts 0
deep into site 292 96.4%
Gender * Site "sticks" to 0
LH side window 295 97.4%
Gender * Website
"floats” in mid of 289 95.4%
window
Gender *
Photos/graphics of 297 98.0%
students
Gender *
Photos/graphics of the 294 97.0%
campus
Gender *
Photos/graphics of the 294 97.0%
faculty
Gender *
Photos/graphics that 294 97.0%
change
Gender * Pgs w/out 5
photos/graphics 294 97.0%
Gepder * Pgs w/lots of 294 97.0%
white space
Gender * Flash 0
Animation 295 97.4%
Gender * A lot to Click 0
on/Do 296 97.7%
Gender * A lot to Read 295 97.4%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid
Percent
Gender * Games 295 97.4%
Sgg::srt; Podcasts or 594 97 0%
Seatcn engne 207 | osox
pdated oncemnth 296 07.7%
for current students. 296 07.7%
textbooks online 294 97.0%
customized ¢ 203 96.7%
ggg?eesrsnfgrogl.l Isl\'iludents 293 96.7%
Students ke me 295 97.4%
gtzr#jer * Chat w/Coll. 596 97 7%
wiCol siaff 204 97.0%
bout the coll.° 296 07.7%
(Bllecz)r;der * Coll. News 593 96.7%
\(/:ve/!SjrerreTr\1tAsbtluedtL:)nItI}s/I 293 96.7%
cach program 204 07.0%
gg?ndpeur s“T\i)I Ltrual 296 97.7%
gi?i?‘zr * Register 594 97 0%
Mirls from Library 294 97.0%
gjcigrnré}?onJ;nszling 294 97.0%
1(:f’i!)rr:::ie(::ro"l‘I.Free Email 595 97 4%
S;ggferdmdvgﬁs content 290 95.7%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
Percent Percent

Gender * Lots of Color 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Lots of Things 0 .
to Look At 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
Gender * Lots of White . .
Space 7 2.3% 303 100.0%
Gender * Different Type 0 .
Styles and Sizes 7 2.3% 303 100.0%
Gender * Lots of Txt in 0 .
Paragraphs 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
Gender * Short txt 0 .
Blocks w/Bullet Points 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
gender * Min. Amnt of 9 3.0% 303 100.0%

Xt
Gender * All Navigation 7 2 3% 303 100.0%
Left
gender * All Navigation 10 33% 303 100.0%

op
Gender * Navigation 0 .
through pg 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
Gender * Nav shrtcts 0 .
deep into site 11 3.6% 303 100.0%
Gender * Site "sticks" to 0 o
LH side window 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
Gender * Website
"floats” in mid of 14 4.6% 303 100.0%
window
Gender *
Photos/graphics of 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
students
Gender *
Photos/graphics of the 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
campus
Gender *
Photos/graphics of the 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
faculty
Gender *
Photos/graphics that 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
change
Gender * Pgs w/out 0 .
photos/graphics 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Pgs w/lots of 0 .
white space 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
Gender * Flash 0 .
Animation 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
Gender * A lot to Click 0 .
on/Do 7 2.3% 303 100.0%
Gender * A lot to Read 8 2.6% 303 100.0%

Page 190



Case Processing Summary

Cases
Missing Total
Percent Percent
Gender * Games 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
Sgg::srtz Podcasts or 9 3.0% 203 L00.0%
gﬁ!‘iﬁrgngf’n"ed imeernal 6 2.0% 303 100.0%
pdated oncemnth 7 2.3% 303 | 100.0%
for current students. 7 2.3% 303 | 100.0%
feexrlﬁii,k? grlll;itzeto o 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
stntii:lz:jges mav be 10 3.3% 303 100.0%
ggg?eesrsnfgrogl.l Isl\'iludents 10 3.3% 303 100.0%
Stir:jiirts EE: t;Se o 8 2.6% 303 100.0%
gtzr#jer * Chat w/Coll. ; 5 3% 203 100.0%
gjgiﬁf ;t,g?fle to IM 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
gsgjte ':heszglclle "t Bleg / 2.3% 303 100.0%
;eor;der " Coll. News 10 3.3% 303 100.0%
\(/:ve/!SjrerreTr\1tAsbtluedtL:)nItI}s/I 10 3.3% 303 100.0%
Saecnf f,rr;g\:;drﬁos about 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
gzrr:wdpel:s*T\QLtrual 7 2.3% 303 100.0%
8?3?,? " Register 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
Mirls from Library 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
gjci(:?nrg“/coonl,:lnnseeling 9 3.0% 303 100.0%
g’zrr:::ie(::rOTLFree Email 8 > 6% 203 L00.0%
S;ij;jjﬁﬁty’ content 13 4.3% 303 100.0%
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Gender * Lots of Color Crosstabulation

Lots of Color
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK

Gender Male Count 3 5 8 57
% within Gender 2.7% 4.5% 7.1% 50.9%

% within Lots of Color 75.0% 45.5% 50.0% 44.2%

% of Total 1.0% 1.7% 2.7% 19.2%

Female  Count 1 6 8 72

% within Gender .5% 3.2% 4.3% 38.9%

% within Lots of Color 25.0% 54.5% 50.0% 55.8%

% of Total .3% 2.0% 2.7% 24.2%

Total Count 4 11 16 129
% within Gender 1.3% 3.7% 5.4% 43.4%

% within Lots of Color 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 1.3% 3.7% 5.4% 43.4%
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Gender * Lots of Color Crosstabulation

Lots of Color
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 30 9 112
% within Gender 26.8% 8.0% 100.0%
% within Lots of Color 32.3% 20.5% 37.7%
% of Total 10.1% 3.0% 37.7%
Female Count 63 35 185
% within Gender 34.1% 18.9% 100.0%
% within Lots of Color 67.7% 79.5% 62.3%
% of Total 21.2% 11.8% 62.3%
Total Count 93 44 297
% within Gender 31.3% 14.8% 100.0%
% within Lots of Color 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 31.3% 14.8% 100.0%
Gender * Lots of Things to Look At Crosstabulation
Lots of Things to Look At
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 1 5 12 51
% within Gender .9% 4.5% 10.8% 45.9%
OT/’h"in'];hs"loL‘EgsoﬁfAt 25.0% 55.6% 35.3% 47.7%
% of Total .3% 1.7% 4.1% 17.3%
Female  Count 3 4 22 56
% within Gender 1.6% 2.2% 12.0% 30.4%
OT/’h"i"r'];hs”loL‘EgsoﬁfAt 75.0% 44.4% 64.7% 52.3%
% of Total 1.0% 1.4% 7.5% 19.0%
Total Count 4 9 34 107
% within Gender 1.4% 3.1% 11.5% 36.3%
OT/’h"in'];hs"loL‘EgsoﬁfAt 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 1.4% 3.1% 11.5% 36.3%




Gender * Lots of Things to Look At Crosstabulation

Lots of Things to Look At
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 31 11 111
% within Gender 27.9% 9.9% 100.0%
% within Lots of 0 0 o
Things to Look At 31.6% 25.6% 37.6%
% of Total 10.5% 3.7% 37.6%
Female Count 67 32 184
% within Gender 36.4% 17.4% 100.0%
% within Lots of 0 o 0
Things to Look At 68.4% 74.4% 62.4%
% of Total 22.7% 10.8% 62.4%
Total Count 98 43 295
% within Gender 33.2% 14.6% 100.0%
% within Lots of o o o
Things to Look At 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 33.2% 14.6% 100.0%
Gender * Lots of White Space Crosstabulation
Lots of White Space
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 13 27 22 36
% within Gender 11.7% 24.3% 19.8% 32.4%
% within Lots of 0 0 0 0
White Space 26.5% 36.5% 29.3% 46.2%
% of Total 4.4% 9.1% 7.4% 12.2%
Female Count 36 47 53 42
% within Gender 19.5% 25.4% 28.6% 22.7%
% within Lots of o o 0 0
White Space 73.5% 63.5% 70.7% 53.8%
% of Total 12.2% 15.9% 17.9% 14.2%
Total Count 49 74 75 78
% within Gender 16.6% 25.0% 25.3% 26.4%
% within Lots of o o o 0
White Space 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 16.6% 25.0% 25.3% 26.4%




Gender * Lots of White Space Crosstabulation

Lots of White Space
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 8 5 111
% within Gender 7.2% 4.5% 100.0%
% within Lots of 0 o 0
White Space 57.1% 83.3% 37.5%
% of Total 2.7% 1.7% 37.5%
Female Count 6 1 185
% within Gender 3.2% .5% 100.0%
% within Lots of 5 0 0
White Space 42.9% 16.7% 62.5%
% of Total 2.0% .3% 62.5%
Total Count 14 6 296
% within Gender 4.7% 2.0% 100.0%
% within Lots of o o o
White Space 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 4.7% 2.0% 100.0%
Gender * Different Type Styles and Sizes Crosstabulation
Different Type Styles and Sizes
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 6 14 19 40
% within Gender 5.4% 12.6% 17.1% 36.0%
% within Different 5 o 0 0
Type Styles and Sizes 50.0% 53.8% 45.2% 35.7%
% of Total 2.0% 4.7% 6.4% 13.5%
Female Count 6 12 23 72
% within Gender 3.2% 6.5% 12.4% 38.9%
% within Different 5 o 0 0
Type Styles and Sizes 50.0% 46.2% 54.8% 64.3%
% of Total 2.0% 4.1% 7.8% 24.3%
Total Count 12 26 4?2 112
% within Gender 4.1% 8.8% 14.2% 37.8%
% within Different o o o 0
Type Styles and Sizes 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 4.1% 8.8% 14.2% 37.8%
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Gender * Different Type Styles and Sizes Crosstabulation

Different Type Styles and

Like It Love It Total

Gender Male Count 29 3 111
% within Gender 26.1% 2.7% 100.0%

% within Different o o o

Type Styles and Sizes 34.1% 15.8% 37.5%

% of Total 9.8% 1.0% 37.5%

Female Count 56 16 185

% within Gender 30.3% 8.6% 100.0%

% within Different o o o

Type Styles and Sizes 65.9% 84.2% 62.5%

% of Total 18.9% 5.4% 62.5%

Total Count 85 19 296
% within Gender 28.7% 6.4% 100.0%

% within Different o o o

Type Styles and Sizes 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 28.7% 6.4% 100.0%

Gender * Lots of Txt in Paragraphs Crosstabulation

Lots of Txt in Paragraphs

Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK

Gender Male Count 9 19 33 41
% within Gender 8.1% 17.1% 29.7% 36.9%

% within Lots of Txt in 0 0 o 0

Paragraphs 33.3% 38.0% 37.9% 41.4%

% of Total 3.1% 6.4% 11.2% 13.9%

Female Count 18 31 54 58

% within Gender 9.8% 16.8% 29.3% 31.5%

% within Lots of Txt in 0 0 o 0

Paragraphs 66.7% 62.0% 62.1% 58.6%

% of Total 6.1% 10.5% 18.3% 19.7%

Total Count 27 50 87 99
% within Gender 9.2% 16.9% 29.5% 33.6%

% within Lots of Txt in o 0 o 0

Paragraphs 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 9.2% 16.9% 29.5% 33.6%
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Gender * Lots of Txt in Paragraphs Crosstabulation

Lots of Txt in Paragraphs

Like It Love It Total

Gender Male Count 8 1 111
% within Gender 7.2% .9% 100.0%

% within Lots of Txt in 0 o o

Paragraphs 33.3% 12.5% 37.6%

% of Total 2.7% .3% 37.6%

Female Count 16 7 184

% within Gender 8.7% 3.8% 100.0%

% within Lots of Txt in 0 o o

Paragraphs 66.7% 87.5% 62.4%

% of Total 5.4% 2.4% 62.4%

Total Count 24 8 295
% within Gender 8.1% 2.7% 100.0%

% within Lots of Txt in o o o

Paragraphs 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 8.1% 2.7% 100.0%

Gender * Short txt Blocks w/Bullet Points Crosstabulation

Short txt Blocks w/Bullet Points

Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK

Gender Male Count 2 4 8 44
% within Gender 1.8% 3.6% 7.2% 39.6%

% within Short txt o o o o

Blocks w/Bullet Points 25.0% 40.0% 57.1% 43.6%

% of Total 7% 1.4% 2.7% 14.9%

Female Count 6 6 6 57

% within Gender 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 31.0%

% within Short txt o o . o

Blocks w/Bullet Points 75.0% 60.0% 42.9% 56.4%

% of Total 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 19.3%

Total Count 8 10 14 101
% within Gender 2.7% 3.4% 4.7% 34.2%

% within Short txt o o o o

Blocks w/Bullet Points 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 2.7% 3.4% 4.7% 34.2%
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Gender * Short txt Blocks w/Bullet Points Crosstabulation

Short txt Blocks w/Bullet
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 49 4 111
% within Gender 44.1% 3.6% 100.0%
% within Short txt o o o
Blocks w/Bullet Points 38.3% 11.8% 37.6%
% of Total 16.6% 1.4% 37.6%
Female Count 79 30 184
% within Gender 42.9% 16.3% 100.0%
% within Short txt o o o
Blocks w/Bullet Points 61.7% 88.2% 62.4%
% of Total 26.8% 10.2% 62.4%
Total Count 128 34 295
% within Gender 43.4% 11.5% 100.0%
% within Short txt o o o
Blocks w/Bullet Points 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 43.4% 11.5% 100.0%
Gender * Min. Amnt of Txt Crosstabulation
Min. Amnt of Txt
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 5 19 51
% within Gender 4.5% 17.1% 45.9%
% within Min. o o o
Amnt of Txt 26.3% 40.4% 36.2%
% of Total 1.7% 6.5% 17.3%
Female Count 3 14 28 90
% within Gender 1.6% 7.7% 15.3% 49.2%
% within Min. o o o o
Amnt of Txt 100.0% 73.7% 59.6% 63.8%
% of Total 1.0% 4.8% 9.5% 30.6%
Total Count 3 19 47 141
% within Gender 1.0% 6.5% 16.0% 48.0%
% within Min. o o o o
Amnt of Txt 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 1.0% 6.5% 16.0% 48.0%




Gender * Min. Amnt of Txt Crosstabulation

Min. Amnt of Txt

Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 28 8 111
% within Gender 25.2% 7.2% 100.0%
% within Min. o o o
Amnt of Txt 45.2% 36.4% 37.8%
% of Total 9.5% 2.7% 37.8%
Female Count 34 14 183
% within Gender 18.6% 7.7% 100.0%
% within Min. o o o
Amnt of Txt 54.8% 63.6% 62.2%
% of Total 11.6% 4.8% 62.2%
Total Count 62 22 294
% within Gender 21.1% 7.5% 100.0%
% within Min. o o o
Amnt of Txt 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 21.1% 7.5% 100.0%
Gender * All Navigation Left Crosstabulation
All Navigation Left
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 5 6 11 39
% within Gender 4.5% 5.4% 9.8% 34.8%
% within All o o o o
Navigation Left 41.7% 26.1% 36.7% 34.5%
% of Total 1.7% 2.0% 3.7% 13.2%
Female Count 7 17 19 74
% within Gender 3.8% 9.2% 10.3% 40.2%
% within All o o o o
Navigation Left 58.3% 73.9% 63.3% 65.5%
% of Total 2.4% 5.7% 6.4% 25.0%
Total Count 12 23 30 113
% within Gender 4.1% 7.8% 10.1% 38.2%
% within All o o o o
Navigation Left 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 4.1% 7.8% 10.1% 38.2%




Gender * All Navigation Left Crosstabulation

All Navigation Left

Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 32 19 112
% within Gender 28.6% 17.0% 100.0%
% within All o o o
Navigation Left 41.6% 46.3% 37.8%
% of Total 10.8% 6.4% 37.8%
Female Count 45 22 184
% within Gender 24.5% 12.0% 100.0%
% within All o o o
Navigation Left 58.4% 53.7% 62.2%
% of Total 15.2% 7.4% 62.2%
Total Count 77 41 296
% within Gender 26.0% 13.9% 100.0%
% within All o o o
Navigation Left 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 26.0% 13.9% 100.0%
Gender * All Navigation Top Crosstabulation
All Navigation Top
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 6 3 17 45
% within Gender 5.5% 2.7% 15.5% 40.9%
% within All o o o o
Navigation Top 40.0% 25.0% 42.5% 38.5%
% of Total 2.0% 1.0% 5.8% 15.4%
Female Count 9 9 23 72
% within Gender 4.9% 4.9% 12.6% 39.3%
% within All o o o o
Navigation Top 60.0% 75.0% 57.5% 61.5%
% of Total 3.1% 3.1% 7.8% 24.6%
Total Count 15 12 40 117
% within Gender 5.1% 4.1% 13.7% 39.9%
% within All o o o o
Navigation Top 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 5.1% 4.1% 13.7% 39.9%




Gender * All Navigation Top Crosstabulation

All Navigation Top
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 28 11 110
% within Gender 25.5% 10.0% 100.0%
% within All o o o
Navigation Top 36.4% 34.4% 37.5%
% of Total 9.6% 3.8% 37.5%
Female Count 49 21 183
% within Gender 26.8% 11.5% 100.0%
% within All o o o
Navigation Top 63.6% 65.6% 62.5%
% of Total 16.7% 7.2% 62.5%
Total Count 77 32 293
% within Gender 26.3% 10.9% 100.0%
% within All o o o
Navigation Top 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 26.3% 10.9% 100.0%
Gender * Navigation through pg Crosstabulation
Navigation through pg
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 10 15 11 35
% within Gender 9.0% 13.5% 9.9% 31.5%
% within Navigation o o o o
through pg 38.5% 45.5% 32.4% 37.2%
% of Total 3.4% 5.1% 3.7% 11.9%
Female  Count 16 18 23 59
% within Gender 8.7% 9.8% 12.5% 32.1%
% within Navigation o o o o
through pg 61.5% 54.5% 67.6% 62.8%
% of Total 5.4% 6.1% 7.8% 20.0%
Total Count 26 33 34 94
% within Gender 8.8% 11.2% 11.5% 31.9%
% within Navigation o o o o
through pg 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 8.8% 11.2% 11.5% 31.9%
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Gender * Navigation through pg Crosstabulation

Navigation through pg

Like It Love It Total

Gender Male Count 31 9 111
% within Gender 27.9% 8.1% 100.0%

% within Navigation o o o

through pg 39.2% 31.0% 37.6%

% of Total 10.5% 3.1% 37.6%

Female Count 48 20 184

% within Gender 26.1% 10.9% 100.0%

% within Navigation o o o

through pg 60.8% 69.0% 62.4%

% of Total 16.3% 6.8% 62.4%

Total Count 79 29 295
% within Gender 26.8% 9.8% 100.0%

% within Navigation o o o

through pg 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 26.8% 9.8% 100.0%

Gender * Nav shrtcts deep into site Crosstabulation

Nav shrtcts deep into site

Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK

Gender Male Count 10 10 17 34
% within Gender 9.0% 9.0% 15.3% 30.6%

% within Nav shrtcts 0 5 0 0

deep into site 30.3% 37.0% 41.5% 36.6%

% of Total 3.4% 3.4% 5.8% 11.6%

Female Count 23 17 24 59

% within Gender 12.7% 9.4% 13.3% 32.6%

% within Nav shrtcts 0 o 0 0

deep into site 69.7% 63.0% 58.5% 63.4%

% of Total 7.9% 5.8% 8.2% 20.2%

Total Count 33 27 41 93
% within Gender 11.3% 9.2% 14.0% 31.8%

% within Nav shrtcts o o o 0

deep into site 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 11.3% 9.2% 14.0% 31.8%
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Gender * Nav shrtcts deep into site Crosstabulation

Nav shrtcts deep into site

Like It Love It Total

Gender Male Count 31 9 111
% within Gender 27.9% 8.1% 100.0%

% within Nav shrtcts o o o

deep into site 50.0% 25.0% 38.0%

% of Total 10.6% 3.1% 38.0%

Female Count 31 27 181

% within Gender 17.1% 14.9% 100.0%

% within Nav shrtcts o o o

deep into site 50.0% 75.0% 62.0%

% of Total 10.6% 9.2% 62.0%

Total Count 62 36 292
% within Gender 21.2% 12.3% 100.0%

% within Nav shrtcts o o o

deep into site 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 21.2% 12.3% 100.0%

Gender * Site "sticks" to LH side window Crosstabulation

Site "sticks" to LH side window

Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK

Gender Male Count 30 14 25 29
% within Gender 26.8% 12.5% 22.3% 25.9%

% within Site "sticks" to 0 o 0 0

LH side window 43.5% 35.9% 32.5% 39.2%

% of Total 10.2% 4.7% 8.5% 9.8%

Female Count 39 25 52 45

% within Gender 21.3% 13.7% 28.4% 24.6%

% within Site "sticks" to 0 o 0 0

LH side window 56.5% 64.1% 67.5% 60.8%

% of Total 13.2% 8.5% 17.6% 15.3%

Total Count 69 39 77 74
% within Gender 23.4% 13.2% 26.1% 25.1%

% within Site "sticks" to o o o 0

LH side window 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 23.4% 13.2% 26.1% 25.1%
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Gender * Site "sticks" to LH side window Crosstabulation

Site "sticks" to LH side
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 11 3 112
% within Gender 9.8% 2.7% 100.0%
o within site sticks” to 44.0% 27.3% 38.0%
% of Total 3.7% 1.0% 38.0%
Female Count 14 8 183
% within Gender 7.7% 4.4% 100.0%
o within site sticks™ to 56.0% 72.7% 62.0%
% of Total 4.7% 2.7% 62.0%
Total Count 25 11 295
% within Gender 8.5% 3.7% 100.0%
(’L/’st'fggnvfi';zois'd‘s to 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 8.5% 3.7% 100.0%
Gender * Website "floats" in mid of window Crosstabulation
Website "floats" in mid of window
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 15 11 22 36
% within Gender 13.6% 10.0% 20.0% 32.7%
% within Website
"floats" in mid of 38.5% 28.9% 31.9% 38.7%
window
% of Total 5.2% 3.8% 7.6% 12.5%
Female Count 24 27 47 57
% within Gender 13.4% 15.1% 26.3% 31.8%
% within Website
"floats" in mid of 61.5% 71.1% 68.1% 61.3%
window
% of Total 8.3% 9.3% 16.3% 19.7%
Total Count 39 38 69 93
% within Gender 13.5% 13.1% 23.9% 32.2%
% within Website
"floats" in mid of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
window
% of Total 13.5% 13.1% 23.9% 32.2%




Gender * Website "floats" in mid of window Crosstabulation

Website "floats"” in mid of

Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 17 9 110
% within Gender 15.5% 8.2% 100.0%
% within Website
"floats" in mid of 48.6% 60.0% 38.1%
window
% of Total 5.9% 3.1% 38.1%
Female Count 18 6 179
% within Gender 10.1% 3.4% 100.0%
% within Website
"floats" in mid of 51.4% 40.0% 61.9%
window
% of Total 6.2% 2.1% 61.9%
Total Count 35 15 289
% within Gender 12.1% 5.2% 100.0%
% within Website
"floats" in mid of 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
window
% of Total 12.1% 5.2% 100.0%
Gender * Photos/graphics of students Crosstabulation
Photos/graphics of students
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 5 2 10 54
% within Gender 4.5% 1.8% 8.9% 48.2%
% within
Photos/graphics 62.5% 28.6% 43.5% 42.9%
of students
% of Total 1.7% 7% 3.4% 18.2%
Female Count 3 5 13 72
% within Gender 1.6% 2.7% 7.0% 38.9%
% within
Photos/graphics 37.5% 71.4% 56.5% 57.1%
of students
% of Total 1.0% 1.7% 4.4% 24.2%
Total Count 8 7 23 126
% within Gender 2.7% 2.4% 7.7% 42.4%
% within
Photos/graphics 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
of students
% of Total 2.7% 2.4% 7.7% 42.4%
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Gender * Photos/graphics of students Crosstabulation

Photos/graphics of students

Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 33 8 112
% within Gender 29.5% 7.1% 100.0%
% within
Photos/graphics 33.7% 22.9% 37.7%
of students
% of Total 11.1% 2.7% 37.7%
Female Count 65 27 185
% within Gender 35.1% 14.6% 100.0%
% within
Photos/graphics 66.3% 77.1% 62.3%
of students
% of Total 21.9% 9.1% 62.3%
Total Count 98 35 297
% within Gender 33.0% 11.8% 100.0%
% within
Photos/graphics 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
of students
% of Total 33.0% 11.8% 100.0%

Gender * Photos/graphics of the campus Crosstabulation

Photos/graphics of the campus

Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK Like It
Gender Male Count 47 42
% within Gender 42.0% 37.5%
% within
Photos/graphics 46.5% 34.4%
of the campus
% of Total 16.0% 14.3%
Female Count 3 1 54 80
% within Gender 1.6% .5% 29.7% 44.0%
% within
Photos/graphics 100.0% 100.0% 53.5% 65.6%
of the campus
% of Total 1.0% .3% 18.4% 27.2%
Total Count 3 1 101 122
% within Gender 1.0% .3% 34.4% 41.5%
% within
Photos/graphics 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
of the campus
% of Total 1.0% .3% 34.4% 41.5%
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Gender * Photos/graphics of the campus Crosstabulation

Photos/
Love It Total
Gender Male Count 23 112
% within Gender 20.5% 100.0%
% within
Photos/graphics 34.3% 38.1%
of the campus
% of Total 7.8% 38.1%
Female Count 44 182
% within Gender 24.2% 100.0%
% within
Photos/graphics 65.7% 61.9%
of the campus
% of Total 15.0% 61.9%
Total Count 67 294
% within Gender 22.8% 100.0%
% within
Photos/graphics 100.0% 100.0%
of the campus
% of Total 22.8% 100.0%

Gender * Photos/graphics of the faculty Crosstabulation

Photos/graphics of the faculty

Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 2 1 8 57
% within Gender 1.8% .9% 7.1% 50.9%
% within
Photos/graphics 50.0% 20.0% 40.0% 44.9%
of the faculty
% of Total 7% .3% 2.7% 19.4%
Female Count 2 4 12 70
% within Gender 1.1% 2.2% 6.6% 38.5%
% within
Photos/graphics 50.0% 80.0% 60.0% 55.1%
of the faculty
% of Total 7% 1.4% 4.1% 23.8%
Total Count 4 5 20 127
% within Gender 1.4% 1.7% 6.8% 43.2%
% within
Photos/graphics 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
of the faculty
% of Total 1.4% 1.7% 6.8% 43.2%

Page 207



Gender * Photos/graphics of the faculty Crosstabulation

Photos/graphics of the

Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 31 13 112
% within Gender 27.7% 11.6% 100.0%
% within
Photos/graphics 32.0% 31.7% 38.1%
of the faculty
% of Total 10.5% 4.4% 38.1%
Female Count 66 28 182
% within Gender 36.3% 15.4% 100.0%
% within
Photos/graphics 68.0% 68.3% 61.9%
of the faculty
% of Total 22.4% 9.5% 61.9%
Total Count 97 41 294
% within Gender 33.0% 13.9% 100.0%
% within
Photos/graphics 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
of the faculty
% of Total 33.0% 13.9% 100.0%

Gender * Photos/graphics that change Crosstabulation

Photos/graphics that change

Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 1 2 5 44
% within Gender .9% 1.8% 4.5% 39.3%
% within
Photos/graphics 33.3% 40.0% 33.3% 41.9%
that change
% of Total .3% 7% 1.7% 15.0%
Female Count 2 3 10 61
% within Gender 1.1% 1.6% 5.5% 33.5%
% within
Photos/graphics 66.7% 60.0% 66.7% 58.1%
that change
% of Total 7% 1.0% 3.4% 20.7%
Total Count 3 5 15 105
% within Gender 1.0% 1.7% 5.1% 35.7%
% within
Photos/graphics 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
that change
% of Total 1.0% 1.7% 5.1% 35.7%
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Gender * Photos/graphics that change Crosstabulation

Photos/graphics that change
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 43 17 112
% within Gender 38.4% 15.2% 100.0%
% within
Photos/graphics 37.4% 33.3% 38.1%
that change
% of Total 14.6% 5.8% 38.1%
Female Count 72 34 182
% within Gender 39.6% 18.7% 100.0%
% within
Photos/graphics 62.6% 66.7% 61.9%
that change
% of Total 24.5% 11.6% 61.9%
Total Count 115 51 294
% within Gender 39.1% 17.3% 100.0%
% within
Photos/graphics 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
that change
% of Total 39.1% 17.3% 100.0%

Gender * Pgs w/out photos/graphics Crosstabulation

Pgs w/out photos/graphics
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK

Gender Male Count 21 32 26 26
% within Gender 18.9% 28.8% 23.4% 23.4%

gh";'ttg‘s"/‘gprgspmé out 35.6% 40.5% 37.1% 40.6%

% of Total 7.1% 10.9% 8.8% 8.8%

Female Count 38 47 44 38

% within Gender 20.8% 25.7% 24.0% 20.8%

gh";'ttgs"/‘gprgspmé out 64.4% 59.5% 62.9% 59.4%

% of Total 12.9% 16.0% 15.0% 12.9%

Total Count 59 79 70 64
% within Gender 20.1% 26.9% 23.8% 21.8%

gh";'ttgs"/‘gprgspmé out 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 20.1% 26.9% 23.8% 21.8%
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Gender * Pgs w/out photos/graphics Crosstabulation

Pgs w/out photos/graphics

Like It Love It Total

Gender Male Count 4 2 111
% within Gender 3.6% 1.8% 100.0%

% within Pgs w/out o o o

photos/graphics 22.2% 50.0% 37.8%

% of Total 1.4% 7% 37.8%

Female Count 14 2 183

% within Gender 7.7% 1.1% 100.0%

% within Pgs w/out o o o

photos /graphics 77.8% 50.0% 62.2%

% of Total 4.8% 7% 62.2%

Total Count 18 4 294
% within Gender 6.1% 1.4% 100.0%

% within Pgs w/out o o o

photos /graphics 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 6.1% 1.4% 100.0%

Gender * Pgs w/lots of white space Crosstabulation

Pgs w/lots of white space
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK

Gender Male Count 31 23 24 25
% within Gender 28.2% 20.9% 21.8% 22.7%

gf":\'lﬂ:ig SPSSC‘Z/ lots 38.3% 33.8% 34.3% 42.4%

% of Total 10.5% 7.8% 8.2% 8.5%

Female Count 50 45 46 34

% within Gender 27.2% 24.5% 25.0% 18.5%

gf":\'lmg zg;c"g/ lots 61.7% 66.2% 65.7% 57.6%

% of Total 17.0% 15.3% 15.6% 11.6%

Total Count 81 68 70 59
% within Gender 27.6% 23.1% 23.8% 20.1%

gf":\'lmg SPSSC‘Z/ lots 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 27.6% 23.1% 23.8% 20.1%

Page 210



Gender * Pgs w/lots of white space Crosstabulation

Pgs w/lots of white space
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 5 2 110
% within Gender 4.5% 1.8% 100.0%
% within Pgs w/lots 41.7% 50.0% 37.4%
of white space
% of Total 1.7% 7% 37.4%
Female Count 7 2 184
% within Gender 3.8% 1.1% 100.0%
% within Pgs w/lots 0 o o
of white space 58.3% 50.0% 62.6%
% of Total 2.4% 7% 62.6%
Total Count 12 4 294
% within Gender 4.1% 1.4% 100.0%
% within Pgs w/lots o o 0
of white space 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 4.1% 1.4% 100.0%
Gender * Flash Animation Crosstabulation
Flash Animation
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 5 6 11 41
% within Gender 4.5% 5.5% 10.0% 37.3%
% within Flash o o . o
Animation 62.5% 27.3% 25.0% 38.3%
% of Total 1.7% 2.0% 3.7% 13.9%
Female Count 3 16 33 66
% within Gender 1.6% 8.6% 17.8% 35.7%
% within Flash o o o o
Animation 37.5% 72.7% 75.0% 61.7%
% of Total 1.0% 5.4% 11.2% 22.4%
Total Count 8 22 44 107
% within Gender 2.7% 7.5% 14.9% 36.3%
% within Flash o o o o
Animation 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 2.7% 7.5% 14.9% 36.3%




Gender * Flash Animation Crosstabulation

Flash Animation

Like It Love It Total

Gender Male Count 35 12 110
% within Gender 31.8% 10.9% 100.0%

7 within Flash 44.9% 33.3% 37.3%

% of Total 11.9% 4.1% 37.3%

Female  Count 43 24 185

% within Gender 23.2% 13.0% 100.0%

7 within Flash 55.1% 66.7% 62.7%

% of Total 14.6% 8.1% 62.7%

Total Count 78 36 295
% within Gender 26.4% 12.2% 100.0%

7 within Flash 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 26.4% 12.2% 100.0%

Gender * A lot to Click on/Do Crosstabulation

A lot to Click on/Do

Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK

Gender Male Count 2 5 13 46
% within Gender 1.8% 4.5% 11.6% 41.1%

% within A lot to 0 0 0 0

Click on/Do 40.0% 35.7% 40.6% 39.3%

% of Total 7% 1.7% 4.4% 15.5%

Female Count 3 9 19 71

% within Gender 1.6% 4.9% 10.3% 38.6%

% within A lot to 0 o 0 0

Click on/Do 60.0% 64.3% 59.4% 60.7%

% of Total 1.0% 3.0% 6.4% 24.0%

Total Count 5 14 32 117
% within Gender 1.7% 4.7% 10.8% 39.5%

% within A lot to 0 o 0 0

Click on/Do 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 1.7% 4.7% 10.8% 39.5%




Gender * A lot to Click on/Do Crosstabulation

A lot to Click on/Do
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 34 12 112
% within Gender 30.4% 10.7% 100.0%
hin /B(')Ot to 40.5% 27.3% 37.8%
% of Total 11.5% 4.1% 37.8%
Female  Count 50 32 184
% within Gender 27.2% 17.4% 100.0%
?I}’ZETE/BLN to 59.5% 72.7% 62.2%
% of Total 16.9% 10.8% 62.2%
Total Count 84 44 296
% within Gender 28.4% 14.9% 100.0%
X hin /B(')Ot to 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 28.4% 14.9% 100.0%
Gender * A lot to Read Crosstabulation
A lot to Read
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 1 5 23 53
% within Gender .9% 4.5% 20.7% 47.7%
% within A lot to Read 10.0% 23.8% 37.1% 42.7%
% of Total .3% 1.7% 7.8% 18.0%
Female  Count 9 16 39 71
% within Gender 4.9% 8.7% 21.2% 38.6%
% within A lot to Read 90.0% 76.2% 62.9% 57.3%
% of Total 3.1% 5.4% 13.2% 24.1%
Total Count 10 21 62 124
% within Gender 3.4% 7.1% 21.0% 42.0%
% within A lot to Read 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 3.4% 7.1% 21.0% 42.0%
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Gender * A lot to Read Crosstabulation

A lot to Read
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 24 5 111
% within Gender 21.6% 4.5% 100.0%
% within A lot to Read 38.7% 31.3% 37.6%
% of Total 8.1% 1.7% 37.6%
Female  Count 38 11 184
% within Gender 20.7% 6.0% 100.0%
% within A lot to Read 61.3% 68.8% 62.4%
% of Total 12.9% 3.7% 62.4%
Total Count 62 16 295
% within Gender 21.0% 5.4% 100.0%
% within A lot to Read 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 21.0% 5.4% 100.0%
Gender * Games Crosstabulation
Games
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 17 11 18 31
% within Gender 15.3% 9.9% 16.2% 27.9%
% within Games 47.2% 32.4% 41.9% 34.4%
% of Total 5.8% 3.7% 6.1% 10.5%
Female  Count 19 23 25 59
% within Gender 10.3% 12.5% 13.6% 32.1%
% within Games 52.8% 67.6% 58.1% 65.6%
% of Total 6.4% 7.8% 8.5% 20.0%
Total Count 36 34 43 90
% within Gender 12.2% 11.5% 14.6% 30.5%
% within Games 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 12.2% 11.5% 14.6% 30.5%
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Gender * Games Crosstabulation

Games
Like It Love It Total

Gender Male Count 26 8 111
% within Gender 23.4% 7.2% 100.0%

% within Games 47.3% 21.6% 37.6%

% of Total 8.8% 2.7% 37.6%

Female  Count 29 29 184

% within Gender 15.8% 15.8% 100.0%

% within Games 52.7% 78.4% 62.4%

% of Total 9.8% 9.8% 62.4%

Total Count 55 37 295
% within Gender 18.6% 12.5% 100.0%

% within Games 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 18.6% 12.5% 100.0%

Gender * Podcasts or Vodcasts Crosstabulation

Podcasts or Vodcasts

Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK

Gender Male Count 9 12 19 37
% within Gender 8.0% 10.7% 17.0% 33.0%

% within Podcasts 0 o 0 0

or Vodcasts 39.1% 42.9% 42.2% 33.9%

% of Total 3.1% 4.1% 6.5% 12.6%

Female Count 14 16 26 72

% within Gender 7.7% 8.8% 14.3% 39.6%

% within Podcasts 0 o 0 0

or Vodcasts 60.9% 57.1% 57.8% 66.1%

% of Total 4.8% 5.4% 8.8% 24.5%

Total Count 23 28 45 109
% within Gender 7.8% 9.5% 15.3% 37.1%

% within Podcasts 0 o o 0

or Vodcasts 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 7.8% 9.5% 15.3% 37.1%




Gender * Podcasts or Vodcasts Crosstabulation

Podcasts or Vodcasts
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 20 15 112
% within Gender 17.9% 13.4% 100.0%
% within Podcasts 0 5 0
or Vodcasts 33.9% 50.0% 38.1%
% of Total 6.8% 5.1% 38.1%
Female Count 39 15 182
% within Gender 21.4% 8.2% 100.0%
% within Podcasts 0 o 0
or Vodcasts 66.1% 50.0% 61.9%
% of Total 13.3% 5.1% 61.9%
Total Count 59 30 294
% within Gender 20.1% 10.2% 100.0%
% within Podcasts 0 o o
or Vodcasts 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 20.1% 10.2% 100.0%
Gender * Good Internal Search Engine Crosstabulation
Good Internal Search Engine
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 2 16
% within Gender 1.8% 14.3%
% within Good Internal o o
Search Engine 50.0% 37.2%
% of Total 7% 5.4%
Female Count 2 3 2 27
% within Gender 1.1% 1.6% 1.1% 14.6%
% within Good Internal o o o o
Search Engine 50.0% 100.0% 100.0% 62.8%
% of Total 7% 1.0% 7% 9.1%
Total Count 4 3 2 43
% within Gender 1.3% 1.0% 7% 14.5%
% within Good Internal o o o o
Search Engine 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 1.3% 1.0% 7% 14.5%
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Gender * Good Internal Search Engine Crosstabulation

Good Internal Search Engine
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 40 54 112
% within Gender 35.7% 48.2% 100.0%
% within Good Internal o o o
Search Engine 40.0% 37.2% 37.7%
% of Total 13.5% 18.2% 37.7%
Female Count 60 91 185
% within Gender 32.4% 49.2% 100.0%
% within Good Internal o o o
Search Engine 60.0% 62.8% 62.3%
% of Total 20.2% 30.6% 62.3%
Total Count 100 145 297
% within Gender 33.7% 48.8% 100.0%
% within Good Internal o o o
Search Engine 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 33.7% 48.8% 100.0%
Gender * Content updated once/mnth Crosstabulation
Content updated once/mnth
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 1 4 9 39
% within Gender .9% 3.6% 8.0% 34.8%
% within Content o o . o
updated once/mnth 20.0% 44.4% 40.9% 45.9%
% of Total .3% 1.4% 3.0% 13.2%
Female Count 4 5 13 46
% within Gender 2.2% 2.7% 7.1% 25.0%
% within Content o o o o
updated once/mnth 80.0% 55.6% 59.1% 54.1%
% of Total 1.4% 1.7% 4.4% 15.5%
Total Count 5 9 22 85
% within Gender 1.7% 3.0% 7.4% 28.7%
% within Content o o o o
updated once/mnth 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 1.7% 3.0% 7.4% 28.7%
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Gender * Content updated once/mnth Crosstabulation

Content updated once/mnth
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 36 23 112
% within Gender 32.1% 20.5% 100.0%
% within Content o o o
updated once/mnth 37.1% 29.5% 37.8%
% of Total 12.2% 7.8% 37.8%
Female Count 61 55 184
% within Gender 33.2% 29.9% 100.0%
% within Content o o o
updated once/mnth 62.9% 70.5% 62.2%
% of Total 20.6% 18.6% 62.2%
Total Count 97 78 296
% within Gender 32.8% 26.4% 100.0%
% within Content o o o
updated once/mnth 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 32.8% 26.4% 100.0%
Gender * A unique site for current students Crosstabulation
A unique site for current students
It's Not OK It's OK Like It
Gender Male Count 4 30 55
% within Gender 3.6% 26.8% 49.1%
% within A unique site o o o
for current students 66.7% 43.5% 41.4%
% of Total 1.4% 10.1% 18.6%
Female Count 2 39 78
% within Gender 1.1% 21.2% 42.4%
% within A unique site o o o
for current students 33.3% >6.5% >8.6%
% of Total 7% 13.2% 26.4%
Total Count 6 69 133
% within Gender 2.0% 23.3% 44.9%
% within A unique site o o o
for current students 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 2.0% 23.3% 44.9%




Gender * A unique site for current students Crosstabulation

A unique site
Love It Total
Gender Male Count 23 112
% within Gender 20.5% 100.0%
% within A unique site o o
for current students 26.1% 37.8%
% of Total 7.8% 37.8%
Female Count 65 184
% within Gender 35.3% 100.0%
% within A unique site o o
for current students 73.9% 62.2%
% of Total 22.0% 62.2%
Total Count 88 296
% within Gender 29.7% 100.0%
% within A unique site o o
for current students 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 29.7% 100.0%
Gender * Ability to buy textbooks online Crosstabulation
Ability to buy textbooks online
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 3 24
% within Gender 2.7% 21.6%
% within Ability to buy 37.5% 47.1%
textbooks online
% of Total 1.0% 8.2%
Female Count 1 1 5 27
% within Gender .5% .5% 2.7% 14.8%
% within Ability to buy o o o o
textbooks online 100.0% 100.0% 62.5% 52.9%
% of Total .3% .3% 1.7% 9.2%
Total Count 1 1 8 51
% within Gender .3% .3% 2.7% 17.3%
% within Ability to buy 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
textbooks online
% of Total .3% .3% 2.7% 17.3%
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Gender * Ability to buy textbooks online Crosstabulation

Ability to buy textbooks

Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 46 38 111
% within Gender 41.4% 34.2% 100.0%
% within Ability to buy o o o
textbooks online 40.4% 31.9% 37.8%
% of Total 15.6% 12.9% 37.8%
Female Count 68 81 183
% within Gender 37.2% 44.3% 100.0%
% within Ability to buy o o o
textbooks online 59.6% 68.1% 62.2%
% of Total 23.1% 27.6% 62.2%
Total Count 114 119 294
% within Gender 38.8% 40.5% 100.0%
% within Ability to buy o o o
textbooks online 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 38.8% 40.5% 100.0%
Gender * Pages may be customized Crosstabulation
Pages may be customized
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 1 1 10 33
% within Gender .9% .9% 8.9% 29.5%
% within Pages may o o o o
be customized 100.0% 50.0% 66.7% 37.9%
% of Total .3% .3% 3.4% 11.3%
Female Count 1 5 54
% within Gender .6% 2.8% 29.8%
% within Pages may o o o
be customized 50.0% 33.3% 62.1%
% of Total .3% 1.7% 18.4%
Total Count 1 2 15 87
% within Gender .3% 7% 5.1% 29.7%
% within Pages may o o o o
be customized 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total .3% 7% 5.1% 29.7%
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Gender * Pages may be customized Crosstabulation

Pages may be customized

Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 40 27 112
% within Gender 35.7% 24.1% 100.0%
s within Pages may 38.8% 31.8% 38.2%
% of Total 13.7% 9.2% 38.2%
Female Count 63 58 181
% within Gender 34.8% 32.0% 100.0%
 within Pages may 61.2% 68.2% 61.8%
% of Total 21.5% 19.8% 61.8%
Total Count 103 85 293
% within Gender 35.2% 29.0% 100.0%
 within Pages may 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 35.2% 29.0% 100.0%
Gender * Coll. IM address for all students Crosstabulation
Coll. IM address for all students
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 4 3 10 44
% within Gender 3.6% 2.7% 8.9% 39.3%
% within Coll. IM
address for all 50.0% 21.4% 47.6% 45.4%
students
% of Total 1.4% 1.0% 3.4% 15.0%
Female Count 4 11 11 53
% within Gender 2.2% 6.1% 6.1% 29.3%
% within Coll. IM
address for all 50.0% 78.6% 52.4% 54.6%
students
% of Total 1.4% 3.8% 3.8% 18.1%
Total Count 8 14 21 97
% within Gender 2.7% 4.8% 7.2% 33.1%
% within Coll. IM
address for all 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
students
% of Total 2.7% 4.8% 7.2% 33.1%
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Gender * Coll

. IM address for all students Crosstabulation

Coll. IM address for all
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 29 22 112
% within Gender 25.9% 19.6% 100.0%
% within Coll. IM
address for all 35.8% 30.6% 38.2%
students
% of Total 9.9% 7.5% 38.2%
Female Count 52 50 181
% within Gender 28.7% 27.6% 100.0%
% within Coll. IM
address for all 64.2% 69.4% 61.8%
students
% of Total 17.7% 17.1% 61.8%
Total Count 81 72 293
% within Gender 27.6% 24.6% 100.0%
% within Coll. IM
address for all 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
students
% of Total 27.6% 24.6% 100.0%
Gender * Photos of students like me Crosstabulation
Photos of students like me
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 12 11 17 52
% within Gender 10.8% 9.9% 15.3% 46.8%
(f’t:"étehn':sﬁ:‘k‘;t‘r’je"f 32.4% 34.4% 40.5% 44.8%
% of Total 4.1% 3.7% 5.8% 17.6%
Female Count 25 21 25 64
% within Gender 13.6% 11.4% 13.6% 34.8%
% within Photos of 67.6% 65.6% 59.5% 55.2%
% of Total 8.5% 7.1% 8.5% 21.7%
Total Count 37 32 42 116
% within Gender 12.5% 10.8% 14.2% 39.3%
(f’tzvétehr::sﬁrk‘;tcr’]fe"f 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 12.5% 10.8% 14.2% 39.3%
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Gender * Photos of students like me Crosstabulation

Photos of students like me
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 10 9 111
% within Gender 9.0% 8.1% 100.0%
% within Photos of 0 0 0
students like me 27.8% 28.1% 37.6%
% of Total 3.4% 3.1% 37.6%
Female Count 26 23 184
% within Gender 14.1% 12.5% 100.0%
% within Photos of 0 o 0
students like me 72.2% 71.9% 62.4%
% of Total 8.8% 7.8% 62.4%
Total Count 36 32 295
% within Gender 12.2% 10.8% 100.0%
% within Photos of 0 o o
students like me 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 12.2% 10.8% 100.0%
Gender * Chat w/Coll. Staff Crosstabulation
Chat w/Coll. Staff
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 3 1 4 39
% within Gender 2.7% .9% 3.6% 34.8%
% within Chat 0 o 0 0
w/Coll. Staff 33.3% 20.0% 26.7% 43.8%
% of Total 1.0% .3% 1.4% 13.2%
Female Count 6 4 11 50
% within Gender 3.3% 2.2% 6.0% 27.2%
% within Chat 0 o 0 0
w/Coll. Staff 66.7% 80.0% 73.3% 56.2%
% of Total 2.0% 1.4% 3.7% 16.9%
Total Count 9 5 15 89
% within Gender 3.0% 1.7% 5.1% 30.1%
% within Chat o o o o
w/Coll. Staff 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 3.0% 1.7% 5.1% 30.1%




Gender * Chat w/Coll. Staff Crosstabulation

Chat w/Coll. Staff

Like It Love It Total

Gender Male Count 40 25 112
% within Gender 35.7% 22.3% 100.0%

% within Chat 0 o 0

w/Coll. Staff 36.7% 36.2% 37.8%

% of Total 13.5% 8.4% 37.8%

Female Count 69 44 184

% within Gender 37.5% 23.9% 100.0%

% within Chat 0 o 0

w/Coll. Staff 63.3% 63.8% 62.2%

% of Total 23.3% 14.9% 62.2%

Total Count 109 69 296
% within Gender 36.8% 23.3% 100.0%

% within Chat o o o

w/Coll. Staff 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 36.8% 23.3% 100.0%

Gender * Able to IM w/Coll. Staff Crosstabulation

Able to IM w/Coll. Staff

Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK

Gender Male Count 7 1 8 41
% within Gender 6.3% .9% 7.1% 36.6%

% within Able to 0 0 0 0

IM w/Coll. Staff 50.0% 16.7% 44 .4% 48.8%

% of Total 2.4% .3% 2.7% 13.9%

Female Count 7 5 10 43

% within Gender 3.8% 2.7% 5.5% 23.6%

% within Able to 0 o 0 0

IM w/Coll. Staff 50.0% 83.3% 55.6% 51.2%

% of Total 2.4% 1.7% 3.4% 14.6%

Total Count 14 6 18 84
% within Gender 4.8% 2.0% 6.1% 28.6%

% within Able to o o o o

IM w/Coll. Staff 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 4.8% 2.0% 6.1% 28.6%




Gender * Able to IM w/Coll. Staff Crosstabulation

Able to IM w/Coll. Staff

Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 31 24 112
% within Gender 27.7% 21.4% 100.0%
;%va:/t/hclzrc];mbsltea? 30.7% 33.8% 38.1%
% of Total 10.5% 8.2% 38.1%
Female Count 70 47 182
% within Gender 38.5% 25.8% 100.0%
;%va:/t/hclzmbsltea? 69.3% 66.2% 61.9%
% of Total 23.8% 16.0% 61.9%
Total Count 101 71 294
% within Gender 34.4% 24.1% 100.0%
;%va:/t/hclzmbsltea? 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 34.4% 24.1% 100.0%

Gender * Student Blog about the coll. Crosstabulation

Student Blog about the coll.

Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK

Gender Male Count 4 8 10 45
% within Gender 3.6% 7.1% 8.9% 40.2%

% within Student 0 o o 0

Blog about the coll. 25.0% 57.1% 37.0% 41.7%

% of Total 1.4% 2.7% 3.4% 15.2%

Female Count 12 6 17 63

% within Gender 6.5% 3.3% 9.2% 34.2%

% within Student 0 o 0 0

Blog about the coll. 75.0% 42.9% 63.0% 58.3%

% of Total 4.1% 2.0% 5.7% 21.3%

Total Count 16 14 27 108
% within Gender 5.4% 4.7% 9.1% 36.5%

% within Student 0 o o 0

Blog about the coll. 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 5.4% 4.7% 9.1% 36.5%
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Gender * Student Blog about the coll. Crosstabulation

Student Blog about the coll.
Like It Love It Total

Gender Male Count 29 16 112
% within Gender 25.9% 14.3% 100.0%

élc\;vg;tgi)r;ﬁtutiznctoll. 36.7% 30.8% 37.8%

% of Total 9.8% 5.4% 37.8%

Female Count 50 36 184

% within Gender 27.2% 19.6% 100.0%

élc\;vg;tzgl)ﬁtutiznctoll. 63.3% 69.2% 62.2%

% of Total 16.9% 12.2% 62.2%

Total Count 79 52 296
% within Gender 26.7% 17.6% 100.0%

é’lc‘;gtz&ﬁiutiz”;o”_ 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 26.7% 17.6% 100.0%

Gender * Coll. News Blog Crosstabulation

Coll. News Blog
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK

Gender Male Count 2 2 9 45
% within Gender 1.8% 1.8% 8.0% 40.2%

(ﬁxtshgl‘ogo”' 28.6% 40.0% 60.0% 40.5%

% of Total 7% 7% 3.1% 15.4%

Female Count 5 3 6 66

% within Gender 2.8% 1.7% 3.3% 36.5%

(ﬁg’\‘xtshgl‘ogo”' 71.4% 60.0% 40.0% 59.5%

% of Total 1.7% 1.0% 2.0% 22.5%

Total Count 7 5 15 111
% within Gender 2.4% 1.7% 5.1% 37.9%

(ﬁxtshgl‘ozo”' 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 2.4% 1.7% 5.1% 37.9%
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Gender * Coll. News Blog Crosstabulation

Coll. News Blog
Like It Love It Total

Gender Male Count 36 18 112
% within Gender 32.1% 16.1% 100.0%

(ﬁe"\‘xtshgl‘ogo”' 35.3% 34.0% 38.2%

% of Total 12.3% 6.1% 38.2%

Female Count 66 35 181

% within Gender 36.5% 19.3% 100.0%

(ﬁe"\‘xtshgl‘ogo”' 64.7% 66.0% 61.8%

% of Total 22.5% 11.9% 61.8%

Total Count 102 53 293
% within Gender 34.8% 18.1% 100.0%

(ﬁg’\‘xtshgl‘ogo”' 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 34.8% 18.1% 100.0%

Gender * Able to IM w/current students Crosstabulation

Able to IM w/current students
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK

Gender Male Count 8 1 11 48
% within Gender 7.3% .9% 10.0% 43.6%

V/V/"Z':?r'gn/;\k;'ti;‘;m 44.4% 14.3% 45.8% 47.5%

% of Total 2.7% .3% 3.8% 16.4%

Female Count 10 6 13 53

% within Gender 5.5% 3.3% 7.1% 29.0%

V/V/"Z'J?r'gni\z'tiézr:z 55.6% 85.7% 54.2% 52.5%

% of Total 3.4% 2.0% 4.4% 18.1%

Total Count 18 7 24 101
% within Gender 6.1% 2.4% 8.2% 34.5%

V/V/"Z'J?r'gni\z'tiézr:z 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 6.1% 2.4% 8.2% 34.5%
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Gender * Able to IM w/current students Crosstabulation

Able to IM w/current

Like It Love It Total

Gender Male Count 23 19 110
% within Gender 20.9% 17.3% 100.0%

% within Able to IM o o o

w/current students 31.5% 27.1% 37.5%

% of Total 7.8% 6.5% 37.5%

Female Count 50 51 183

% within Gender 27.3% 27.9% 100.0%

% within Able to IM o o o

w/current students 68.5% 72.9% 62.5%

% of Total 17.1% 17.4% 62.5%

Total Count 73 70 293
% within Gender 24.9% 23.9% 100.0%

% within Able to IM o o o

w/current students 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 24.9% 23.9% 100.0%

Gender * Videos about each program Crosstabulation

Videos about each program

Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK

Gender Male Count 1 2 9 29
% within Gender .9% 1.8% 8.0% 25.9%

% within Videos 0 o 0 0

about each program 20.0% 33.3% 52.9% 37.2%

% of Total .3% 7% 3.1% 9.9%

Female Count 4 4 8 49

% within Gender 2.2% 2.2% 4.4% 26.9%

% within Videos o o o o

about each program 80.0% 66.7% 47.1% 62.8%

% of Total 1.4% 1.4% 2.7% 16.7%

Total Count 5 6 17 78
% within Gender 1.7% 2.0% 5.8% 26.5%

% within Videos 0 o o 0

about each program 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 1.7% 2.0% 5.8% 26.5%
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Gender * Videos about each program Crosstabulation

Videos about each program
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 40 31 112
% within Gender 35.7% 27.7% 100.0%
% within Videos o o o
about each program 37.7% 37.8% 38.1%
% of Total 13.6% 10.5% 38.1%
Female Count 66 51 182
% within Gender 36.3% 28.0% 100.0%
% within Videos o o o
about each program 62.3% 62.2% 61.9%
% of Total 22.4% 17.3% 61.9%
Total Count 106 82 294
% within Gender 36.1% 27.9% 100.0%
% within Videos o o o
about each program 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 36.1% 27.9% 100.0%
Gender * Virtual Campus Tour Crosstabulation
Virtual Campus Tour
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 1 1 4 22
% within Gender .9% .9% 3.6% 19.6%
% within Virtual o o o o
Campus Tour 50.0% 33.3% 33.3% 40.0%
% of Total .3% .3% 1.4% 7.4%
Female Count 1 2 8 33
% within Gender .5% 1.1% 4.3% 17.9%
% within Virtual o o o o
Campus Tour 50.0% 66.7% 66.7% 60.0%
% of Total .3% 7% 2.7% 11.1%
Total Count 2 3 12 55
% within Gender 7% 1.0% 4.1% 18.6%
% within Virtual o o o o
Campus Tour 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 7% 1.0% 4.1% 18.6%




Gender * Virtual Campus Tour Crosstabulation

Virtual Campus Tour

Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 52 32 112
% within Gender 46.4% 28.6% 100.0%
% within Virtual o o o
Campus Tour 40.9% 33.0% 37.8%
% of Total 17.6% 10.8% 37.8%
Female Count 75 65 184
% within Gender 40.8% 35.3% 100.0%
% within Virtual o o o
Campus Tour 59.1% 67.0% 62.2%
% of Total 25.3% 22.0% 62.2%
Total Count 127 97 296
% within Gender 42.9% 32.8% 100.0%
% within Virtual o o o
Campus Tour 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 42.9% 32.8% 100.0%
Gender * Register Online Crosstabulation
Register Online
It's Not OK It's OK Like It

Gender Male Count 3 13 24
% within Gender 2.7% 11.7% 21.6%

% within Register o o o

Online 42.9% 50.0% 33.8%

% of Total 1.0% 4.4% 8.2%

Female Count 4 13 47

% within Gender 2.2% 7.1% 25.7%

% within Register o o o

Online 57.1% 50.0% 66.2%

% of Total 1.4% 4.4% 16.0%

Total Count 7 26 71
% within Gender 2.4% 8.8% 24.1%

% within Register o o o

Online 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 2.4% 8.8% 24.1%




Gender * Register Online Crosstabulation

Register
Love It Total
Gender Male Count 71 111
% within Gender 64.0% 100.0%
% w.|th|n Register 37.4% 37.8%
Online
% of Total 24.1% 37.8%
Female Count 119 183
% within Gender 65.0% 100.0%
% w.|th|n Register 62.6% 62.2%
Online
% of Total 40.5% 62.2%
Total Count 190 294
% within Gender 64.6% 100.0%
% w.|th|n Register 100.0% 100.0%
Online
% of Total 64.6% 100.0%

Gender * Download Mtrls from Library Crosstabulation

Download Mtrls from Library
Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK Like It

Gender Male Count 1 1 14 27
% within Gender .9% .9% 12.6% 24.3%

(;/jlg’rvl':hf'r';raot’i“é‘r';’;d 100.0% 50.0% 51.9% 35.1%

% of Total .3% .3% 4.8% 9.2%

Female Count 1 13 50

% within Gender .5% 7.1% 27.3%

ﬁg’;’l':hf'r';raot’ivé‘r';’;d 50.0% 48.1% 64.9%

% of Total .3% 4.4% 17.0%

Total Count 1 2 27 77
% within Gender .3% 7% 9.2% 26.2%

(;/‘;Ig’rvl':hf'r';raot’i“é‘r';’;d 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total .3% 7% 9.2% 26.2%
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Gender * Download Mtrls from Library Crosstabulation

Download
Love It Total

Gender Male Count 68 111
% within Gender 61.3% 100.0%

% within Download 0 0

Mtrls from Library 36.4% 37.8%

% of Total 23.1% 37.8%

Female Count 119 183

% within Gender 65.0% 100.0%

% within Download 0 0

Mtrls from Library 63.6% 62.2%

% of Total 40.5% 62.2%

Total Count 187 294
% within Gender 63.6% 100.0%

% within Download o 0

Mtrls from Library 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 63.6% 100.0%

Gender * Online advising/counseling Crosstabulation

Online advising/counseling

Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK

Gender Male Count 2 1 6 25
% within Gender 1.8% .9% 5.4% 22.5%

% within Online o o o o

advising/counseling 50.0% 50.0% 75.0% 42.4%

% of Total 7% .3% 2.0% 8.5%

Female Count 2 1 2 34

% within Gender 1.1% .5% 1.1% 18.6%

% within Online o o . o

advising/counseling 50.0% 50.0% 25.0% 57.6%

% of Total 7% .3% 7% 11.6%

Total Count 4 2 8 59
% within Gender 1.4% 7% 2.7% 20.1%

% within Online o o o o

advising/counseling 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 1.4% 7% 2.7% 20.1%
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Gender * Online advising/counseling Crosstabulation

Online advising/counseling
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 34 43 111
% within Gender 30.6% 38.7% 100.0%
% within Online o o o
advising/counseling 42.5% 30.5% 37.8%
% of Total 11.6% 14.6% 37.8%
Female Count 46 98 183
% within Gender 25.1% 53.6% 100.0%
% within Online o o o
advising/counseling 57.5% 69.5% 62.2%
% of Total 15.6% 33.3% 62.2%
Total Count 80 141 294
% within Gender 27.2% 48.0% 100.0%
% within Online o o o
advising/counseling 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 27.2% 48.0% 100.0%
Gender * Free Email from Coll. Crosstabulation
Free Email from Coll.
Hate It Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK
Gender Male Count 1 1 2 27
% within Gender .9% .9% 1.8% 24.1%
% within Free o o o o
Email from Coll. 100.0% 50.0% 28.6% 60.0%
% of Total .3% .3% 7% 9.2%
Female Count 1 5 18
% within Gender .5% 2.7% 9.8%
% within Free o o o
Email from Coll. 50.0% 71.4% 40.0%
% of Total .3% 1.7% 6.1%
Total Count 1 2 7 45
% within Gender .3% 7% 2.4% 15.3%
% within Free o o o o
Email from Coll. 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total .3% 7% 2.4% 15.3%
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Gender * Free Email from Coll. Crosstabulation

Free Email from Coll.
Like It Love It Total
Gender Male Count 26 55 112
% within Gender 23.2% 49.1% 100.0%
% within Free o o o
Email from Coll. 36.1% 32.7% 38.0%
% of Total 8.8% 18.6% 38.0%
Female Count 46 113 183
% within Gender 25.1% 61.7% 100.0%
% within Free o o .
Email from Coll. 63.9% 67.3% 62.0%
% of Total 15.6% 38.3% 62.0%
Total Count 72 168 295
% within Gender 24.4% 56.9% 100.0%
% within Free o o o
Email from Coll. 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 24.4% 56.9% 100.0%
Gender * Web content updated daily Crosstabulation
Web content updated daily
Dislike It It's Not OK It's OK Like It
Gender Male Count 1 1 23 30
% within Gender .9% .9% 21.1% 27.5%
% within Web content 5 5 0 0
updated daily 50.0% 50.0% 43.4% 35.7%
% of Total .3% .3% 7.9% 10.3%
Female Count 1 1 30 54
% within Gender .6% .6% 16.6% 29.8%
% within Web content 5 o 0 0
updated daily 50.0% 50.0% 56.6% 64.3%
% of Total .3% .3% 10.3% 18.6%
Total Count 2 2 53 84
% within Gender 7% 7% 18.3% 29.0%
% within Web content o o o 0
updated daily 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 7% 7% 18.3% 29.0%
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Gender * Web content updated daily Crosstabulation

Web content
Love It Total
Gender Male Count 54 109
% within Gender 49.5% 100.0%
% within Web content o o
updated daily 36.2% 37.6%
% of Total 18.6% 37.6%
Female Count 95 181
% within Gender 52.5% 100.0%
% within Web content o o
updated daily 63.8% 62.4%
% of Total 32.8% 62.4%
Total Count 149 290
% within Gender 51.4% 100.0%
% within Web content o o
updated daily 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 51.4% 100.0%
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